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摘 要摘 要摘 要摘 要 ：：：：  

美 國 運 輸 研 究 委 員 會 （ Transportat ion Research Board， 簡 稱 TRB） 每

年 都 在 1 月 期 間 於 華 盛 頓 特 區 （ Washington D.C.） 舉 辦 年 會 暨 研 討 會 ，

為 全 球 交 通 運 輸 界 最 具 規 模 之 學 術 與 實 務 經 驗 交 流 會 議 ， 參 加 人 員 除 可

吸 收 交 通 運 輸 研 究 及 實 務 經 驗 資 訊 ， 並 可 瞭 解 世 界 各 地 運 輸 領 域 於 過 去

1 年 之 重 大 研 究 成 果 及 未 來 發 展 主 軸 ， 並 知 悉 世 界 各 國 目 前 交 通 運 輸 政

策 之 發 展 重 點 ， 作 為 國 家 未 來 相 關 議 題 研 究 與 推 動 之 重 要 參 考 ， 本 局 往

年 均 多 次 派 員 與 會 觀 摩 學 習 。  

本 (第 91)屆 TRB 年 會 自 2012 年 1 月 22 日 至 26 日 舉 行 ， 共 吸 引 超 過

1,1000 位 來 自 世 界 各 國 之 產 、 官 、 學 界 人 士 報 名 參 加 ， 5 天 期 間 內 ， 會

議 場 次 多 達 650 餘 場 ， 發 表 論 文 超 過 4,000 篇 以 上 ， 筆 者 有 幸 奉 派 參 加

本 屆 TRB 年 會 活 動 ， 得 以 學 習 新 知 並 開 拓 視 野 ， 回 國 後 爰 將 本 次 出 國 所

見 所 聞 ， 作 重 點 式 之 整 理 介 紹 ， 並 提 出 與 會 心 得 及 建 議 ， 供 有 興 趣 讀 者

參 考 。  
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一一一一 、、、、 參訪目的參訪目的參訪目的參訪目的    

((((一一一一 )TRB)TRB)TRB)TRB 簡介簡介簡介簡介     

美 國 運 輸 研 究 委 員 會 (Transportat ion Research Board， 以 下 簡 稱

TRB)， 成 立 於 1974 年 ， 前 身 為 1920 年 成 立 之 美 國 公 路 研 究 諮 詢 委

員 會 (National Advisory Board on Highway Research)及 1925 年 改 制 之

公 路 研 究 委 員 會 (Highway Research Board)， 係 隸 屬 於 美 國 國 家 研 究

協 會 (National Research Council)之 非 營 利 私 人 機 構 ， 設 立 宗 旨 係 提 供

美 國 國 家 科 學 學 院 (National Academy of Science)及 美 國 國 家 工 程 學 院

(National Academy of Engineering)有 關 交 通 運 輸 之 研 究 成 果 ， 同 時 藉

由 辦 理 重 要 研 究 、 促 進 資 訊 傳 播 和 鼓 勵 研 究 成 果 的 實 際 執 行 等 方 式

來 推 動 運 輸 發 展 和 升 級 ， 並 透 過 近 200 個 範 圍 涵 蓋 各 運 輸 領 域 之 常

設 技 術 委 員 會 和 專 案 小 組 之 運 作 ， 出 版 及 傳 播 各 項 研 究 成 果 和 技 術

報 告 ， 管 理 研 究 計 畫 與 進 行 重 大 運 輸 政 策 研 究 ， 以 及 舉 辦 全 球 性 年

會 等 會 務 運 作 方 式 來 提 供 服 務 。  

TRB 組 織 架 構 有 以 下 5 個 部 門 及 1 個 委 員 會 ， 概 述 如 下 ：  

1.技 術 活 動 部 (Technical Activit ies Division)： 專 責 辦 理 各 項 研 討 會 及

工 作 會 議 等 活 動 。  

2.研 究 資 訊 部 (Studies and Information Services Division)： 主 管 研 究 與

資 訊 服 務 。  

3 .管 理 財 務 部 (Administration and F inance Division)： 負 責 行 政 管 理 與

財 務 工 作 。  

4.計 畫 研 發 部 (Cooperat ive Research Programs Division)： 負 責 辦 理 合 作

研 究 計 畫 。  

5.特 殊 計 畫 部 (Special Programs Division)： 主 管 各 項 專 案 計 畫 。  
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6.海 洋 運 輸 委 員 會 (Marine Board)： 主 管 有 關 港 埠 、 內 陸 水 運 之 規 劃

與 環 境 相 關 之 研 究 計 畫 。  

TRB 之 中 心 任 務 係 藉 由 研 究 及 相 關 從 業 人 員 之 互 動 ， 促 進 運 輸

界 研 究 之 創 新 與 進 步 ， 並 鼓 勵 促 使 研 究 結 果 之 推 動 實 施 。 除 於 美 國

國 會 及 政 府 相 關 單 位 之 要 求 下 ， 主 導 運 輸 政 策 研 究 及 維 護 政 府 運 輸

研 究 網 站 資 訊 外 ， 並 且 負 責 舉 辦 每 年 吸 引 超 過 1 萬 名 國 內 外 運 輸 專

業 人 士 參 加 的 年 會 ， 故 本 次 年 會 之 舉 辦 亦 為 TRB 之 重 要 中 心 任 務 之

ㄧ 。  

((((二二二二 ))))參參參參 與與與與 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會 目的年會 目的年會 目的年會 目的     

TRB 年 會 係 全 世 界 交 通 運 輸 相 關 領 域 最 具 規 模 之 經 驗 交 流 會 議

， 可 吸 收 交 通 運 輸 研 究 及 實 務 經 驗 資 訊 ， 並 可 瞭 解 世 界 各 地 運 輸 領

域 於 過 去 1 年 之 重 大 研 究 成 果 及 未 來 發 展 主 軸 ， 並 知 悉 世 界 各 國 目

前 交 通 運 輸 政 策 之 發 展 重 點 ， 故 參 與 年 會 除 可 蒐 集 豐 富 資 料 外 ， 研

習 心 得 並 可 作 為 國 內 未 來 各 項 相 關 議 題 研 究 與 推 動 之 重 要 參 考 。  
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二二二二 、、、、 行程行程行程行程紀紀紀紀 要要要要     

((((一一一一 ))))行程 表行程 表行程 表行程 表     

本 次 奉 派 參 加 TRB 會 議 核 定 行 程 自 101 年 1 月 21 日 至 1 月

27 日 共 計 7 日 ， 其 中 年 會 議 程 自 美 東 時 間 1 月 22 日 至 1 月 26 日

共 計 5 日 舉 行 ， 相 關 行 程 謹 彙 整 如 表 2-1 所 示 。  

      表 2-1 奉 派 參 加 第 91 屆 TRB 會 議 行 程 表  

日 期  起 迄 地 點  行 程 紀 要  

1 月 21 日

(六 ) 

臺 北 － 洛 杉 磯  

洛 杉 磯 － 華 盛 頓 特 區  

（ 去 程 ）  

桃 園 中 正 機 場 － 洛 杉 磯 機 場  

洛 杉 磯 機 場 － 華 盛 頓 特 區  

1 月 22 日

(日 ) 
華 盛 頓 特 區  參 加 專 題 研 討 會 、 論 文 發 表 會  

1 月 23 日

(一 ) 
華 盛 頓 特 區  

參 加 專 題 研 討 會 、 論 文 發 表 會

、 海 報 研 討 會 及 參 觀 廠 商 展 覽  

1 月 24 日

(二 ) 
華 盛 頓 特 區  

參 加 專 題 研 討 會 、 論 文 發 表 會

、 海 報 研 討 會 及 參 觀 廠 商 展覽  

1 月 25 日

(三 ) 
華 盛 頓 特 區  

參 加 專 題 研 討 會 、 論 文 發 表 會

及 海 報 研 討 會  

1 月 26 日

(四 ) 
華 盛 頓 特 區  參加專題 研 討會  

1 月 27 日

(五 ) 

華 盛 頓 特 區 － 洛 杉 磯

洛 杉 磯 － 臺 北  

（ 返 程 ）  

華 盛 頓 特 區 － 洛 杉 磯 機 場  

洛 杉 磯 機 場 － 桃 園 中 正 機 場  
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((((二二二二 ))))行程 概述行程 概述行程 概述行程 概述     

本 次 TRB 會 議 時 間 適 逢 我 國 春 節 假 期 ， 筆 者 於 1 月 21 日 即 俗

稱 小 年 夜 當 天 下 午 1630 搭 乘 華 航 自 桃 園 機 場 起 飛 離 開 年 味 甚 濃 的

臺 灣 ， 由 於 時 差 關 係 ， 於 1 月 21 日 (美 西 時 間 )中 午 12 時 許 抵 達 洛

杉 磯 ， 並 於 當 地 時 間 下 午 1545 轉 飛 華 盛 頓 特 區 ， 1 月 21 日 晚 間

2325( 美 東 時 間 ) 抵 達 華 盛 頓 杜 勒 斯 機 場 (Washington Dulles 

International Airport)。 由 於 本 次 入 境 美 國 係 屬 公 務 性 質 ， 出 關 過 程

尚 屬 順 利 。  

1 月 22 日 下 午 即 前 往 辦 理 報 到 手 續 ， 受 惠 於 本 局 人 事 單 位 協

助 提 早 簽 辦 本 次 出 國 與 會 事 宜 ， 使 筆 者 有 充 分 時 間 在 出 國 前 即 已

完 成 註 冊 繳 費 程 序 ， 故 年 會 報 到 手 續 很 快 即 辦 理 完 成 ， 大 會 行 政

流 程 簡 潔 清 楚 ， 接 待 人 員 態 度 親 切 ， 可 供 國 內 借 鏡 。  

主 辦 單 位 於 1 月 22 日 即 開 始 舉 辦 專 題 討 論 會 (Workshops)活 動

， 另 主 辦 單 位 為 利 首 次 參 與 年 會 活 動 之 參 加 者 儘 速 進 入 狀 況 ， 特

別 於 當 天 下 午 安 排 舉 行 「 新 鮮 人 歡 迎 會 」， 主 要 介 紹 說 明 參 與 年 會

之 各 項 活 動 竅 門 及 注 意 事 項 。  

1 月 22 日 至 1 月 26 日 為 年 會 研 習 期 間 ， 各 項 研 習 活 動 包 括 專

題 研 討 會 (Workshops) 、 論 文 發 表 會 (Sessions) 、 海 報 研 討 會 (Poster 

Sessions)、 委 員 會 議 (Committees)等 。  

本 屆 年 會 另 有 1 個 重 要 節 目 活 動 ， 也 就 是 廠 商 展 覽 (Exhib i ts)

， 本 屆 參 展 廠 商 近 200 家 ， 佔 地 超 過 2,500 坪 ， 參 展 主 題 包 羅 萬 象

， 軟 硬 體 兼 具 ， 實 是 年 會 觀 摩 之 重 點 ， 展 覽 場 位 於 Marriot 

Wardman Park  Hotel(詳 圖 2-2)大 會 堂 ， 展 期 為 1 月 23 日 至 24 日 共

計 2 日 。  

1 月 26 日 中 午 年 會 活 動 結 束 ， 下 午 則 至 華 盛 頓 DC 市 區 觀 摩

交 通 相 關 設 施 情 形 ， 於 1 月 27 日 清 晨 筆 者 即 整 理 行 囊 前 往 華 盛 頓

杜 勒 斯 機 場 ， 上 午 8 時 飛 往 洛 杉 磯 機 場 轉 機 返 回 桃 園 機 場 ， 結 束

本 次 TRB 年 會 觀 摩 學 習 之 旅 。  
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三三三三 、、、、 參加參加參加參加 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會年會年會年會紀要紀要紀要紀要    

((((一一一一 ))))舉辦舉辦舉辦舉辦 時間時間時間時間 、、、、 地地地地 點點點點     

TRB 年 會 往 例 均 於 每 年 1 月 份 在 美 國 華 盛 頓 特 區 舉 行 ， 今

(2012)年 第 91 屆 會 議 亦 於 當 地 時 間 1 月 22 日 (星 期 日 )至 26 日 (星

期 四 )舉 行 ， 為 期 5 天 。 因 會 議 場 次 多 達 650 餘 場 ， 主 辦 單 位 亦 循

例 分 別 於 Marriott Wardman Park Hotel、 Hilton Washington 

Hotel 及 Omni Shoreham Hotel 三 處 飯 店 (詳 圖 3-1~3-4)之 各 會 議

廳 舉 行 年 會 各 項 研 習 活 動 。  

Marriot t Wardman Park  Hotel 為 主 會 場 ， 規 模 最 大 ， 廠 商 展 覽

(Exhib i ts)之 展 覽 會 場 亦 在 此 飯 店 ， 本 屆 參 展 廠 商 近 200 家 ， 佔 地

超 過 2,500 坪 ， 參 展 主 題 包 羅 萬 象 ， 軟 硬 體 兼 具 ， 實 是 年 會 觀 摩

之 重 點 。  

主 辦 單 位 於 會 議 期 間 並 安 排 有 大 型 接 駁 巴 士 (詳 圖 3-5)來 回 穿

梭 於 各 會 場 間 接 送 與 會 人 員 ， 班 距 約 15 至 20 分 鐘 ， 往 返 Hilton

及 Marriot t 之 車 程 約 5 分 鐘 ， 步 行 時 間 亦 僅 約 15 分 鐘 ， 而 Omni

則 與 Marriott 隔 鄰 一 條 街 ， 往 返 交 通 可 說 相 當 便 利 。  

三 處 會 場 均 位 於 捷 運 車 站 附 近 ， Marriot t 與 Omni 緊 鄰

Woodley Park  Zoo 站 ， Hilton 則靠近 Dupont Circle 站 ， 交 通 四 通

八達 ， 華 盛 頓 特 區 捷 運 網 路 由 5 條 路線組 成 ， 共 90 個 車 站 ， 170

公里長度 ， 附 近景點 有白宮、 國 家歷史博物館等 ，餐館、 商 店密

佈，生活 機能相 當 便 利 。  
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圖 3-1 第 91 屆 TRB 年 會 舉 辦 會 場 及 附 近 街道地 圖  

 

 

接駁巴士接駁巴士接駁巴士接駁巴士 
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圖 3-2 攝於 Marriot  Wardman Park  Hote 

 

 

圖 3-3 攝於 Hilton Washington Hotel 
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圖 3-4 攝於 Omni Shoreham Hotel 

 

 

圖 3-5 攝於 報 到 會 場 (Marriot Wardman Park  Hotel) 
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    ((((二二二二 ))))年會年會年會年會 議程議程議程議程     

本 屆 年 會 議 程請詳 表 3-1 所 示 ， 共 計 5 日 ， 包含註 冊 報 到 、

新 人 歡 迎 會 (New and Young Attendees Welcome Session)、 專 題 研 討

會 (Workshops) 、 論 文 發 表 會 (Sessions) 、 海 報 研 討 會 (Poster 

Sessions) 、 廠 商 展 覽 (Exhib i ts) 及 委 員 會 議 (Committees) ， 除 委 員 會

議需該學 術 委 員 會 之 委 員 方 得 參 加 外 ， 其 餘 會 議 場 次 均 可 視需求

自 由 參 加 。 其 中 廠 商 展 覽 於 1 月 23~24 日 上 午 0930 至 下 午 1600

展 出 ， 海 報 研 討 於 1 月 23~25 日 ， 而 1 月 23 至 24 日 均 研 習 至 晚

間 9 點 為止， 研 習 內容可 說 相 當緊湊豐 富 ， 全 部 會 議 於 1 月 26 日

中 午 結 束 。  

本 屆 年 會 發 表 論 文 超 過 4,000 篇 以 上 ， 主 辦 單 位 將 論 文依屬

性歸類為 39 項 主 要 議 題 ， 分 別 為 經 營 及 管 理 、 航空、橋梁及 其他

結 構 、 施 工 、 資 料 及 資 訊系統、 設 計 、 經濟、教育訓練、能源、

環 境 、 財 務 、貨運系統、 地 工 、歷史、 水 文 與 水 利 學 、法律、 維

護 與保育、 海 運 、材料 、汽車貨運 、 營 運 及 交 管 、 乘客運 輸 、鋪

面、 行 人 及騎士 、 規 劃 與預測、 運 輸 政 策 、 公 共 運 輸 、軌道、 研

發 、 安 全 與 人 為 因素、保全 與緊急應變、社團、 場 站 設 施 、 運 輸

概 論 、 車輛與 設備等 (詳 表 3-2 第 91 屆 TRB 年 會 主 要 議 題 一 覽 表 )

， 各 主 要 議 題 下 安 排 多 達 650 餘 場 會 議 場 次 ， 各 場 會 議 安 排數篇

至 10 餘 篇 題 目 屬 性 相 近 之 論 文 發 表 ， 每 場 會 議 並依其 中 論 文 題 目

訂定 會 議 名 稱 ， 每 篇 約 15 分 鐘 發 表 時 間 ， 時 間 非 常緊湊。 本 次 年

會 主 要 議 題 及 相 關 各 場 會 議 名 稱 詳 附錄一 。  
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表 3-1 第 91 屆 TRB 年會議程表 日期 時間 1 月 22 日 星期日 1 月 23 日 星期一 1 月 24 日 星期二 1 月 25 日 星期三 1 月 26 日 星期四 8:00     9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 
註冊及報到 專題研討會 委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會 委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會 委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會 委員會議  專題研討會 13:00    14:00  15:00 16:00 
  新人歡迎會  

廠商展覽 廠商展覽 
17:00 

專題研討會 委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會  
委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會  

委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會 18:00             19:00 歡迎會 20:00 21:00   委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會  委員會議 論文發表會 海報研討會     
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表 3-2 第 91 屆 TRB 年 會 主 要 議 題 一 覽 表  

主 要 議 題 名 稱 (英文 ) 主 要 議 題 名 稱 (中 文 ) 

Administration and Management 經營及管理 

AICP (American Institute of Certified Planners) 
Certification Maintenance Session 

美國註冊規劃師協會證書維持
論文發表 

Aviation 航空  

Bridges and Other Structures 橋梁及 其他結 構  

Construction 施 工  

Data and Information Technology 資 料 及 資 訊系統  

Design 設 計  

Economics 經濟  

Education and Training 教育訓練  

Energy 能源  

Environment 環 境  

Finance 財 務  

Freight Transportation 貨運系統  

Geotechnology 地 工  

History 歷史  

International Activities 水 文 與 水 利 學  

Law 法律  

Maintenance and Preservation 維 護 與保育  

Marine Transportation 海 運  

Materials 材料  

Motor Carriers 汽車貨運  

Operations and Traffic Management 營 運 及 交 管  

Passenger Transportation 乘客運 輸  

Pavements 鋪面  

Pedestrians and Bicyclists 行 人 及騎士  

Planning and Forecasting 規 劃 與預測  

Policy 運 輸 政 策  

Public Transportation 公 共 運 輸  

Rail 軌道  

Research (about research) 研 發  

Safety and Human Factors 安 全 與 人 為 因素  

Security and Emergencies 保全 與緊急應變  

Society 社團  

Terminals and Facilities 場 站 設 施  

Transportation, General 運 輸 概 論  
Transportation: Putting Innovation and People 
to Work 

運輸：大眾運輸新思維 

Vehicles and Equipment 車輛與 設備  



參加參加參加參加 2012012012012222 年第年第年第年第 99991111 屆屆屆屆 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會年會年會年會出國出國出國出國報告報告報告報告  

    12 

((((三三三三 ))))年會年會年會年會 各類 型研 討會 議簡 介各類 型研 討會 議簡 介各類 型研 討會 議簡 介各類 型研 討會 議簡 介     

本 次 年 會 之 研 討 議 題 ， 涵 蓋 交 通 運 輸 相 關 之 各類領 域 範疇，

， 內容相 當廣泛， 為 達 最佳研 討 及 經 驗 交 流效果 ， 本 次 年 會仍循

往 年慣例採用以 下 各類型 會 議 方 式 進 行 ，茲分 別 簡 介 說 明 如 下 。  

1.1.1.1.新 人新 人新 人新 人 歡 迎 會歡 迎 會歡 迎 會歡 迎 會 (New and Young Attendees Welcome Session)(New and Young Attendees Welcome Session)(New and Young Attendees Welcome Session)(New and Young Attendees Welcome Session)     

TRB 年 會 主 辦 單 位 為幫助 首 次 參 與 年 會 活 動 的 新 鮮 人能儘 早

瞭 解 大 會 作 業 ， 循 例 於 年 會 首 日 (2012 年 1 月 22 日 )下 午 1430 安

排 新 人 歡 迎 會 ，邀請首 次 參 加 者 與 會 ， 說 明 年 會 特色及 參 與 各 項

活 動 之 重 點 及 注 意 事 項 。  

筆 者 為 首 次 參 加 TRB 年 會 ， 所 以 也被邀請參 加 新 人 歡 迎 會 ，

當 天 會 場 係 以圓桌方 式擺設座位 ， 參 加 人 員 除 可聽取臺 上 人 員 說

明 外 ， 亦 可 藉 此讓同桌人 員增進 互 相認識及 交 流 機 會 ， 可 見 主 辦

單 位 之用心 。 (詳 圖 3-6) 

 

圖 3-6 新 人 歡 迎 會 (攝於 Hilton Washington Hotel 飯 店 ) 
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2.2.2.2.專 題專 題專 題專 題 研研研研 討討討討 會會會會 ((((WorkshopWorkshopWorkshopWorkshopssss))))     

專 題 研 討 會 形 式 主 要 係 以 國 際 上 於 前 一 年 度 即 2011 年 之 交 通

運 輸 領 域 重 要 議 題 及 事 項 進 行 報 告 與 討 論 為 主 ， 包 括 各 國 學 術 單

位 之 重 要 研 究 成 果 及 各 國 政 府 機 關納入 實 施 之 交 通措施 等 。 與 會

人 員 可 藉 提問溝通 ， 瞭 解 世 界 各 地 新 推 動 之 交 通措施 及 其 目 前 成

果 ， 亦 為 解決本 身 交 通課題 之 考量方向 (詳 圖 3-7、 8)。  

 

圖 3-7 專題研討會會場 

 

 

圖 3-8  專題研討會會場 
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3.3.3.3.論 文論 文論 文論 文 發 表發 表發 表發 表 會會會會 (Sessions)(Sessions)(Sessions)(Sessions)     

論 文 發 表 會 形 式 主 要 以 各 國 大 學 院校及 研 究 單 位 等 學 術 研 究 機

構 之 論 文 發 表 為 主 ， 由 於 TRB 年 會 之 研 討 議 題 ， 涵 蓋 交 通 運 輸 相

關 之 各類範疇， 包 羅 萬 象 ， 內容廣泛， 本 次 年 會 發 表 論 文 超 過

4,000 篇 以 上 ， 安 排 之 論 文 發 表 會 議 場 次 多 達 650 餘 場 ， 規 模 之 盛

大 ，令人嘆為 觀止。  

筆 者 於 參 加 期 間查閱會 議 資 料 發現， 臺 灣 於 本 次 TRB 年 會 亦

有不少大 學 院校、顧問公司等 單 位 之 學 者 專 家 參 與投稿並 參 與 論 文

發 表 ，投稿單 位諸如臺 灣 大 學 、 成功大 學 、 中央大 學；海洋 大 學 、

台北 科 技 大 學 、高雄第 一 科 技 大 學 、高雄餐旅大學、開南大學、中興

顧問公司、鼎漢顧問公司等，發表論文共計約 24 篇，其中又以成功大學發

表論文最多，計有 9 篇，其次為臺灣 大 學 計有 6 篇。  

另值得 一 提 的 是 ， 筆 者 在 TRB 會 場 中巧遇國 立 成功大 學土木

工 程 研 究 所陳建旭教授，陳教授為 國 內瀝青混凝土界 知 名 學 者 ，

與 筆 者算是舊識， 在 人生地不熟的遙遠美 國巧遇，真有他鄉遇故

知 的感覺。 本 局 國道 6 號南投段工 程 之道路鋪面係 國 內 首 次 大 規

模採用石膠泥瀝青混凝土 (Stone Matrix  Asphalt ,簡 稱 SMA)及 多孔

隙瀝青混凝土 (Porous Asphalt Concrete,簡 稱 PAC)， 即 是 由陳教授

進 行 成效評估之 研 究 ，陳教授此 次 參 加 TRB 年 會 亦 是 發 表 有 關 多

孔隙瀝青混凝土 (PAC)工 程 性 質 與 行 為 之 論 文 。  
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圖 3-9 論 文 發 表 會 會場 

 

 

圖 3-10 論 文 發 表 會 會場 
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圖 3-11 論 文 發 表 會 會場 

 

 

圖 3-12 筆者於 TRB 會場巧遇成功大學土研所陳建旭教授(左立者) 
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4.4.4.4.海 報海 報海 報海 報 研 討研 討研 討研 討 會會會會 ((((PosterPosterPosterPoster    SessionsSessionsSessionsSessions))))  

海 報 研 討 會 係 論 文 發 表 者 將 論 文 之 重 點 以 海 報 方 式直接張貼

於看板上 ， 並 於現場 與對論 文 內容有 興 趣 之 與 會 者 當面說 明溝通

， 與 會 者 可 於 大 會 手 冊 中找到 相 關 場 地 及 時段直接 前 往 參 與 研 討

。  

海 報 研 討 會 為 TRB 年 會 之 重 要 特色， 筆 者 係 首 次 參 與 海 報 研

討 會 ， 由 於 是 與 論 文 作 者面對面溝通 ， 一問一答， 提問可 以馬上

得 到 回覆答案 ， 研 討 學 習效果 相 當良好，惟仍須具備一 定語文溝

通能力， 且熱門 之 論 文須等候作 者 一 一溝通 說 明 ，較為 費 時 。惟

此種形 式 為 一 相 當不錯之 論 文 發 表 及 研 討 方 式 ，直接 有效果 ，頗

值得 國 內 大 型 研 討 會 議採納 (詳 圖 3-9~3-12)。  

筆 者 於 參 加 海 報 研 討 會現場 亦遇到 國 內 知 名 學 者 臺 灣 大 學土

木工 程 研 究 所周家蓓教授及 其指導 研 究生，周教授正 以 海 報 研 討

方 式 解 說 有 關 回 收瀝青舖面有 關 節能減碳效益之 論 文 。  

 

 

圖 3-13 台大周家蓓教授於 海 報 研 討 會 發 表 論 文  
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圖 3-14 海 報 研 討 會 會場 

 

 

圖 3-15 海 報 研 討 會 會場 
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5.5.5.5.廠 商 展 覽廠 商 展 覽廠 商 展 覽廠 商 展 覽 ((((ExhibitExhibitExhibitExhibitssss))))     

廠 商 展 覽 於 1 月 23 日 至 24 日 在 主 會 場 Marriot t Wardman Park  

Hotel 大 會 堂 舉 行 ， 共 分 為 A、 B、 C 三 個 展 場 ， 佔 地 約 2,500 坪 ，

參 展 廠 商 近 200 家 ， 主 題 包 括橋梁結 構 、 施 工 、 設 計 、 環 境 工 程

、貨運 、 公 路 、 交 通 維持、材料 、鋪面、 交 通 管 理 、 行 人 及騎士

、 大眾運 輸 、軌道、 車輛設備、 政 府 部 門 出 版品等 ， 展 示 內容包

含相 關 之 交 通 軟 、 硬 體 及印刷出 版品 (參 展 廠 商 一 覽 表 及 廠 商攤位

平面圖 詳 附錄二 )。  

當 天走入 展 覽 會 場 ， 參 展 廠 商攤位種類繁多 ，令人 目不睱已

，好像走入 大 型百貨公司一般。 展 覽 內容與 本 局 業 務較相 關 者 包

含規 範書籍展售、 交 通 規 劃 及 交 通 模擬軟 體 、 交 通 安 全 設 施 、 施

工 交 通 維持規 劃 、碰撞緩衝設 施 、鋪面或結 構或地 工檢測儀器設

備等 產品展 示 ， 相 關 展 覽 成 果 相 當 豐 富 多元，或以 實 體 展 示 ，或

以影片播放，更有 實景模擬等 方 式；部 分 展 示攤位 亦 提 供書面資

料或 CD、 DVD 光碟片供 與 會 者索取參 考 。 (詳 圖 3-16~3-27) 

廠 商 展 覽 中 有 一道路標線之 參 展攤位 ， 其 產品為”冷塑性道路

標線”，與國內常用之熱處理聚酯標線不同，依 DM 資料及人員介紹，”冷

塑性道路標線”具有施工快速、耐磨耐久、反光效果佳等優點，尤其在雨天

夜晚之反光效果更明顯優於傳統標線。另值得一提的優點，本 局 國道 6 號

南投段工 程 之道路鋪面採用多孔隙瀝青混凝土 (PAC)， 自 完 工 通 車

後 成效良好，惟有反應傳統熱熔標線會滲入 PAC 內 因 而阻隔 路面

排 水 ，造成應用成效的困擾， 而 此種”冷塑性道路標線”因非採熱熔

方 式 施 工 ， 並不會 產生阻隔 排 水問題 ， 經 當 場 詢問廠 商 人 員 其 產

品價格較傳統標線高約 2~3 成 ，但因 其 使用年限較久， 相對費用

亦不會較傳統標線高，初步探討功能性 、耐久性 、 施 工 性 及 經濟

性 而言， 本 局 日 後 工 程 PAC 路面應可再進 一 步檢討 將 此種”冷塑

性道路標線”納入 參 考採用。 (詳 圖 3-26~3-27) 
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圖 3-16  AASHTO 展覽攤位    圖 3-17  ASCE 展覽攤位    

        

圖 3-18高強度鋼筋展覽攤位    圖 3-19 行車模擬軟體展覽攤位    

        

圖 3-20 結構監測及非破壞檢測展覽攤位    圖 3-21 行車模擬軟體展示(攝於會場)    
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圖 3-22 地工檢測儀器設備展覽攤位     圖 3-23 鋪面長期行為監測分析展覽攤位    

        

圖 3-24 玻璃纖維瀝青混凝土展覽攤位    圖 3-25 瀝青鋪面試驗儀器展覽攤位    

        

圖 3-26 “冷塑性道路標線”展示資料    圖3-27 “冷塑性道路標線”展示品    
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((((四四四四 ))))年會 主要 議題 概述年會 主要 議題 概述年會 主要 議題 概述年會 主要 議題 概述     

本 屆 年 會 中 研 討 議 題 包含與 交 通 運 輸 相 關 之 各類議 題 ， 主 辦

單 位 共 分 成 39 項 議 題 ， 因 時 間 內容廣泛， 以 下 僅針對年 會橋梁及

其他結 構 、 設 計 、 施 工 、材料 、 維 護 與保養、鋪面等 議 題 各擇一

論 文 ， 作 概略性 之 介 紹 說 明 。     

1.1.1.1.橋 梁 及 其 他 結 構橋 梁 及 其 他 結 構橋 梁 及 其 他 結 構橋 梁 及 其 他 結 構 ((((     Bridges and Other StructuresBridges and Other StructuresBridges and Other StructuresBridges and Other Structures))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 219 Long-Span, Spliced, and Continuous 

Prestressed G i rder Bridges Continuous Precast, Prestressed Concrete 

G irder Bridge Systems  

論 文 名 稱 ： challenges of long-span prestressed girder bridges in 

washington state 

PCI 梁橋具易施 工 及 經濟性 等優點 ，唯一般可 施 作跨徑大 多

受限於 45m 以 內 。根據現有 的 文獻顯示 ， 使用高性能材料或組 合

梁段 (Half-Joint 接頭 )等 方法可延長 PCI 梁橋的跨度 範 圍 。然而 ，

若想兼顧預鑄及 運 輸 施 工 ， 並能顯著增加跨度 ，似乎只能從採取

變梁深和 提 供連續 性橋跨配置著手 。 作 者試圖 從 設 計面出 發 ， 改

進 Half-Joint 結 構 ， 提 出 完 全預應力、 部 份預應力及 全面增強 (非

預應力 )混凝土系統， 將 Half-Joint 接頭變成連續梁， 適用跨徑範

圍 將 可增加 至 90m 以 內 ， 同 時 亦 可減少維修成 本 ， 提高耐久性 。  

此 外 ， 在 美 國 華 盛 頓州 PCI 梁編號 WF100G 之梁深為 254cm (

國 內 最高為 215cm)， 可 施 作 最 大跨徑為 60m， 同樣亦 可 達 到減少

落墩、降低環 境衝擊， 以 及減少製造、 運 輸 和 安裝成 本 。  

2222....設 計設 計設 計設 計 ((((DesignDesignDesignDesign))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 726  Design, Construction,  and Evaluation of 

Precast Concrete Pavements 

論 文 名 稱 ： Design considerat ions for jointed precast  concrete systems 

預鑄混凝土鋪面 (Precast Concrete Pavements PCP)在 國 外 行 之

有 年 ， 主 要 是應用在 交 通 流量大 及無法封路 者 ，雖然是採預鑄施

工 ，但仍需要 一 小 部 分 的現場澆鑄及養護 時 間 ， 方能開放通 車 。

規 劃 設 計 考慮要 點 為 夜 間 施 工 性 、混凝土耐久性 及 接 點 處載重 傳
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遞方 式 及面板支撐條件等 。  

3333....施 工施 工施 工施 工 ((((ConstructionConstructionConstructionConstruction))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 775 Accelerated Construction:  A Look  at  Today and 

Tomorrow 

論 文 名 稱 ： Future of Construction 

安 全 與品質 一直是 工 程 施 工 所追求 的 目標， 未 來 的 施 工 環 境

為 營造有 利 於 安 全 與品質 的 作 業 環 境 ，讓所 有團隊成 員 均能安 心

工 作 ，更能增進 工 作效率。 要 達 到 快 速 施 工 ， 可 從調查、 設備、

效用及 管 理系統等 四 方面著手 ，調查係指對工 程 進 行 完 整 詳細的

調查，才能清 楚 知道風險及 規 劃避險， 此 外 大量選用自 動化機 具

施 工 設備， 可避免人 員曝險， 亦 可 提 升品質 ， 並 透 過效用評估來

篩選合 宜 的 機 具 與 工法， 全 程 使用管 理系統才能清 楚掌控工 程 進

度 與品質 。 作 者 提 出 4D、 5D 及 6D 管 理 模 式 ， 4D 為 傳統 3 維 施

工 加 入 「 時 程控管 」、 5D 則 是又加 入 「品質 與 成 本 」， 至 於 6D 則

是再加 入 「 維 護 與操作 」， 與 目 前 國 內 所強調的 全生命週期 管控有

異曲同 工 之妙。  

4444....材 料材 料材 料材 料 ((((MaterialsMaterialsMaterialsMaterials))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 475 New Applications for F iber-Reinforced 

Polymers in Infrastructure Repair 

論 文 名 稱 ： New Adhesives and FRP  Materials for Strengthening Civi l 

Engineering Infrastructure 

ＦＲＰ（ F iberglass Reinforced P last ics） 是玻璃纖維強化塑膠

的 簡 稱 。ＦＲＰ簡 單 的 說 就像鋼筋混泥土中 的鋼筋與混泥土兩種

複合材料 經 過混合 後 就能有優良的強度 ，玻璃纖維 所 使用的樹脂

材料 具 有耐水 、耐藥、耐熱等 特 性 且 有良好的 表面張力， 因 此玻

璃纖維複合材同 時 具 有優良的耐蝕性 及高強度 ，這是 其他材料 所

沒有 的 。 國 內偏重 於 建築結 構補強應用範疇，橋梁工 程較少使用

。 國 外 最 新 發 展 為 使用新 的粘合劑、纖維 、 組 態 及錨碇系統等 ，

以 改 進 FRP 之延展 性 、強度 、耐燃及應用面。  

此 外 ， 另 有 一 工 程 案 例 「 Gandy Bridge, Tampa Bay,2004」 係
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使用 FRP 材料補強橋柱，該工 程 下 構採樁柱系統，橋柱已嚴重腐

蝕導致鋼筋外露， 利用 FRP 具高強度 及抗腐蝕特 性 ，補強墩柱及

減緩鋼筋鏽蝕。  

5555....維 護 與 保 養維 護 與 保 養維 護 與 保 養維 護 與 保 養 ((((Maintenance and PreservationMaintenance and PreservationMaintenance and PreservationMaintenance and Preservation))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 151 Continuous Deflection Measurements for 

Highway Infrastructure Assessments 

論文名稱：Deflectograph and Traffic Speed Deflectometer: United Kingdom 

Experience 

本 篇 為 介 紹英國 所 發 展 之鋪面管 理系統， 最 新檢測機 具 為 所

謂 Traffic Speed Deflectimeter TSD，能以 80km/h 車 速 快 速 建 立 車

道寬之 路面資 訊 (含變位 )， 並 以 公 正客觀數據作 為 維 護 管 理決策

依據，更有 利 於 運用有限的 資源做最 有效的品質 提昇。  

道路平整 度 一直是用路 人判斷道路好壞最直覺的感受 ， 也 就

是基於 此 點 ， 工 程 會才會 將道路平整 度列為 施 政 重 點 ，台北 市 政

府更推 出 路平專 案 ，企圖給予國 人 最直接 的 體 驗 。雖然台灣 也 有

所謂鋪面管 理系統， 並 由 中 華顧問與 中央大 學 共 同 研 發 出 「鋪面

檢測車 」，但是礙於 國 內 主客觀 因素的複雜影響， 導致目 前 尚 未 有

持續 且 實 際 運 作 之鋪面維 護 管 理系統落實 於 工 程 界 。  

6666....鋪 面鋪 面鋪 面鋪 面 ((((PPPPavementavementavementavement))))     

會 議編號及 名 稱 ： 290 Pavement Materials and the Urban Climate :  

New Developments 

論文名稱：Benefits in Energy Savings and CO2222 Reduction by Using Reclaimed 

Asphalt Pavement 

本 篇 為 臺 灣 大 學土木工 程 研 究 所周家蓓教授及 其指導 學生所

撰寫。 本 篇 研 究 使用「 環 境 與 經濟評估效益的道路生命週期估價

方法」 (PaLATE)配合 臺 灣 地 區瀝青拌合 廠 提 供 的能源消耗量來確

認回 收瀝青 (RAP)的 節能減碳效益。 而 其他影響因子， 例 如 工 廠 的

節能對策 、 RAP 路面的 行 為 等 ， 也 都列入 考量。  

根據研 究 的 結 果顯示 ： 相對於 天然瀝青混合 料 ，生產含有

30%RAP 的瀝青混合 料 ， 將 會只產生 84%能源消耗量， 及 80%的
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CO 2 散發量。雖然有些研 究顯示 ，含有 RAP 的瀝青混合 料 其 行 為

比不上 天然瀝青混合 料 ，但只要 RAP 混合 料 的壽命有 天然瀝青混

合 料 的 80%，這將 會對生命週期 的 節能減碳產生正面的 助益。 在

路面混合 料 中 使用 RAP 對於 提 升道路 工 程 的 環保性 來 說 ， 的確是

一 個 可 行 及 有潛力的 方法。  
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((((五五五五 ))))參觀 華盛 頓參觀 華盛 頓參觀 華盛 頓參觀 華盛 頓 DCDCDCDC 地 區交 通設 施概 述地 區交 通設 施概 述地 區交 通設 施概 述地 區交 通設 施概 述     

筆 者 利用參 加 TRB 年 會 之 餘 ， 參 觀 華 盛 頓 DC 地 區 交 通 設 施

， 作 概略性 之 介 紹 說 明 討 。  

1. 1. 1. 1. 橋梁路段採剛性 路面     

此 次 筆 者 前 往 華 盛 頓 DC 參 加 TRB 年 會 ， 係住宿鄰 近 之 維吉

尼亞州， 於 往 返 會 場途中 發現，該地 區 之道路 係採瀝青混凝土

(AC)之柔性鋪面， 而 經 過橋梁路段時 係採混凝土之剛性鋪面， 此

種作法與 國 內橋梁路段皆採瀝青混凝土鋪面之 作法不同 ，應可再

瞭 解 其 考量原因 ，檢討兩種方 式 之 差異及優缺點比較， 供 國 內 工

程 參 考 。  

 

 

 

 

 

    圖 5-1 橋梁路段採剛性 路面 (1)     圖 5-2 橋梁路段採剛性 路面 (2)     

2222....     拱橋造型優美 ， 與 當 地 環 境融合     

筆 者 經 過 華 盛 頓 DC 河邊道路 有兩座拱橋，皆為拱橋構造，

造型古樸優美 ， 與 當 地 環 境融合 ， 可 供 國 內 設 計 參 考 。  

 

 

 

 

    

圖 5-3  華 盛 頓 DC 地 區拱橋 (1)   圖 5-4 華 盛 頓 DC 地 區拱橋 (2)  
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3333....     橋臺採用預鑄面版 加勁式擋土牆  

此 次 筆 者 參 加 TRB 年 會 期 間 ， 於 往 返 會 場途中 發現， 美 國 華

盛 頓 DC 地 區橋臺邊坡及道路邊坡採用預鑄面版 加勁式擋土牆情

形 非 常普遍， 除 可減少用地面積外 ，造型優美 ，用路 人 視覺景觀

佳， 可 供 國 內 工 程 參 考採用。  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

圖 5-5 預鑄面版加勁式擋土牆(1)     圖 5-6 預鑄面版加勁式擋土牆(2) 

4444....     工 程 告 示牌， 清 楚 解 說 工 程 內容及 目 的     

此 次 筆 者 前 往 會 場 附 近 之 國 家廣場 及 紀念公 園 (National Mal l 

&  Memorial Parks) 參 觀 時 ，看到 國 會山莊前 之草皮廣場 正 在 進 行

工 程 施 工 ， 工 程 圍籬上掛有 工 程 告 示牌， 清 楚 解 說該工 程 係 在 進

行土壤排 水系統改善， 可 多 收 集雨水 以用來灌溉，減少使用可飲

用水 ， 進 而 改善地 區用水品質 ， 此種告 示 排 具 有教育意義及 告 知

功能，值得 國 內 工 程 參 考採用。  

 

 

 

 

 

圖 5-7 工程圍籬上掛有 工程告示牌      圖 5-8 工程告示牌解說工程內容目的 
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三三三三 、、、、 心得及建議事項心得及建議事項心得及建議事項心得及建議事項    

(一 )建 議 本 局 可 加 入 TRB 團體 會 員 ， 每 年 派 員 參 加 年 會 吸取經 驗  

TRB 年 會皆於 每 年 1 月 間 舉 辦 ， 內容涵 蓋 交 通 運 輸 領 域

各 個層面，該年 會 已 經 是 全 球 交 通 運 輸 界 公認為 最 重 要 年 度

活 動 之 一 ， 每 年 吸 引 來 自 全 世 界 各 國 政 府 運 輸 相 關 部 門 、 學

術 機 構 及民間 公司等 產 官 學 界 合 計 超 過 1 萬 人 員 以 上 參 與 研

習 ，對於 提昇國 內 交 通 運 輸 全生命週期 各層面之 實 務 技 術 ，

實 有莫大 正面助益。  

惟筆 者 本 次 奉 派 出 國 參 加 開 會 ， 發現本 局編列之 經 費 尚

嫌不足， 且逐年遞減， 筆 者 特趕在 2011 /11 /30 前 報 名 ， 費用為

美金$610 元， 因 2011 /11 /30 後 報 名 費 提高為 美金$915 元 )， 而

報 名 前 經 瞭 解 交 通 部 運 輸 研 究 所 係 為 TRB 團體 會 員 ， 每 年 可

有 2 名免費 名額， 故 建 議 本 局 未 來 與高公 局 整併後 ， 可 加 入

TRB 團體 會 員 ， 並編足經 費 派 員 參 與 年 度 大 會 ， 以 吸 收 國 際

間 交 通 運 輸 界 最 新 發 展 技 術 資 訊 及寶貴經 驗 。  

( 二 ) 國 內 產 、 官 、 學 界 可踴躍投稿論 文或設攤參 展 ，積極參 與

TRB 年 會 國 際 盛 會   

由 於 TRB 年 會 已 為 全 球 交 通 運 輸 界 重 要 年 度 活 動 ， 各 國

參 與 者 非 常擁躍， 產 、 官 、 學 界 交 通 運 輸 人才雲集 ， 甚 受 國

際 交 通 運 輸 界 重 視 ，  

本 屆 TRB 年 會 共 有 超 過 4000 篇 以 上投稿論 文 發 表 ， 而臺

灣 大 學 院校、顧問公司等 單 位 發表論文共計約 24 篇，僅佔千分之 6

左右，比例甚少，相 形 之 下 ， 中 國 大 陸 近 年 在 參 與 TRB 年 會 上

，不論 與 會 人數、 發 表 研 究 論 文 成 果 等 各層面皆相 當踴躍，

頗值得 國 內省思。  

建 議 國 內 產 、 官 、 學 界 可踴躍投稿論 文或設攤參 展 ，積

極參 與 TRB 年 會 國 際 盛 會 ， 以增加 臺 灣 在 國 際 間 交 通 運 輸 界

之 知 名 度 與 實力。  
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(三 )  論 文 資 料 以線上 方 式瀏覽 ， 方 便 有效率又環保  

本 屆 年 會 中 發 表 之 論 文 超 過 4,000 篇 ， 研 討 會 議 超 過 650

餘 場 ， 由 於 論 文數量龐大 ， 主 辦 單 位 為 節省紙張並 達 到 環保之

目 的 ， 近 年 來 已不印製書面論 文 集 ， 報 名 與 會 者 在給付報 名 費

後 即 提 供 一 組帳號及密碼， 參 加 人 員 從 網 站 上登入 後 ， 所 有 論

文 資 料 以線上 方 式瀏覽 ， 並 可 透 過搜尋系統，瀏覽欲參閱之 論

文 資 料 ， 同 時 主 辦 單 位 也 在 各 會 場 內 設置多 處 即 時線上查詢系

統， 提 供 最 新 之 會 議 進 行 資 訊 ， 方 便 與 會 者選擇欲參 加 之 場 次

， 此種作法， 方 便 有效率又環保， 實 可 供 國 內 舉 辦類似大 型 研

討 會 議 時 參 考仿傚。  

 (四 )國 外 新 工法、 新材料 可 供 國 內 參採  

本 次 參 加 TRB 年 會 期 間 ， 於聽取發 表 之 論 文 ， 其 中 PCI

梁可 施 作 最 大跨徑為 60m 之 工 程 案 例 ， 具 有減少落墩、降低

環 境衝擊， 以 及減少製造、 運 輸 和 安裝成 本 等優點 。雖然目

前 本 局 工 程採用 PCI 梁之 機 會 條件較少，惟日 後若有 適 合 條

件亦 可請顧問公司納入評估方 案 參 考 。 另 有 關玻璃纖維強化

塑膠（ F iberglass Reinforced P lastics ， 簡 稱ＦＲＰ）材料 ， 具

有 重量輕、高強度 及耐蝕性 等優點 ， 國 內偏重 於 建築結 構補

強應用範疇，橋梁工 程較少使用， 參 加 期 間 有聽聞 國 外 已 有

應用於 實 際橋梁工 程 案 例 ， 後 續應可再搜集 相 關 資 料 ， 作 為

國 內 工 程應用參 考 。  

另 於 廠 商 展 覽 中 所 參 觀 之道路標線產品”冷塑性道路標

線”， 具 有 施 工 快 速 、耐磨耐久、反光效果佳等優點 ，尤其

在雨天 夜 晚 之反光效果更明顯優於 傳統標線。 此種”冷塑性

道路標線”因 非採熱熔方 式 施 工 ， 並不會造成 PAC 阻隔 排 水

問題 ，應可再進 一 步探討 其功能性 、耐久性 、 施 工 性 及 經濟

性 等 ，檢討 後 續 工 程 PAC 路面將 此種”冷塑性道路標線”納

入 參 考採用。  
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(五 )  節能減碳， 地球公民共同責任 

伴隨著地 球暖化、氣候變遷， 人們對於 節能減碳的 環保

意識日漸抬頭， 環保運 動 已 成 為了地 球 公民的 共 同 責 任 。 本

次 TRB 年 會 ，針對節 約能源、減少二氧化碳排放量、碳足跡

、 環 境保護 等 相 關 議 題 ， 有 非 常 多 的 研 究 論 文 發 表 ， 節能減

碳已 經 是 全 球 運 輸 界 一致公認最 重 要 議 題 之 一 。反觀 國 內 運

輸 工 程 建 設 ， 於 工 程 規 劃 、 設 計 、 施 工階段對於 二氧化碳排

放量、碳足跡的探討 研 究 及 節能減碳作法尚 在 起 步階段，應

可 多搜集 國 外 相 關 經 驗 與 作法等 資 料 ， 作 為 國 內 運 輸 工 程 建

設 推 動 節能減碳之 參 考 。  
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五五五五 、、、、 附錄附錄附錄附錄    

((((一一一一 ))))    TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱 

((((二二二二 ))))參展 廠商參展 廠商參展 廠商參展 廠商 一覽 表及一覽 表及一覽 表及一覽 表及 展場展場展場展場 平面圖平面圖平面圖平面圖     
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附錄附錄附錄附錄(一) 

TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱年會主要議題及各場會議名稱    
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2012 Session Index by Subject  
Administration and Management 
AICP (American Institute of Certified Planners) Certification 
Maintenance Session 
Aviation 
Bridges and Other Structures 
Construction 
Data and Information Technology 
Design 

Economics 
Education and Training 
Energy 
Environment 
Finance 
Freight Transportation 

Geotechnology 
History 
International Activities 
Law 
Maintenance and Preservation 
Marine Transportation 

Materials 
Motor Carriers 
Operations and Traffic Management 
Passenger Transportation 
Pavements 
Pedestrians and Bicyclists 

Planning and Forecasting 
Policy 
Public Transportation 
Rail 
Research (about research) 
Safety and Human Factors 

Security and Emergencies 
Society 
Terminals and Facilities 
Transportation, General 
Transportation: Putting Innovation and People to Work 
Vehicles and Equipment 
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• Administration and Management 

• 278 Design and Technology in Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 299 Policy and Practice in Transportation Demand Management and Parking 

Management 

• 328 Alternative Pedagogical Strategies and Tools for Effective Learning 

• 351 Digital Directions in Transportation Information Management 

• 354 Strategic Management 

• 356 Use of Condemnation in Right-of-Way Acquisition 

• 358 Transportation Systems Performance Measurement 

• 391 Transit Fare Policy 

• 393 Transportation Demand Management and the Business Community 

• 411 Case Studies and Modeling for Transit Management and Performance: United 

States and International Examples 

• 412 Innovations in Programming 

• 444 Advances in Planning and Financing Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 447 Explorations in Transit Management, Performance, and Funding 

• 508 Highway Maintenance Management, Programming, and Contracting Practices 

• 532 Social Media and Public Transportation 

• 598 Opportunities and Barriers for Shared-Vehicle Systems 

• 703 Sustainable Transportation Operations and Infrastructure, Part 1: Planning to Make 

It Happen (Part 2, Session 743) 

• 771 Understanding Transit Network Design, Management, and Operations 

• AHD10 Maintenance and Operations Management Committee 

 

• AICP Certification Maintenance Session 

• 224 Baby on Board: Exploring the Relationship Between Children and Travel Needs 

and Patterns 

• 227 Biking to and Within Public Lands 

• 229 "Macroeconomic Impacts of Transportation Energy Research, Innovation, and 

Regulation: Where Are the Jobs? Part 1--Alternative Fuels and State Carbon Plans 

(Part 2, Session 283) 

• 231 Planning Applications Using Geospatial Technologies 

• 233 Social and Economic Factors of Transportation in International Contexts 

• 274 Advances in Transportation Research on National Parks and Other Public Lands 

• 276 Assessing National, Regional, and Local Performance, Accessibility, and Economic 

Impacts of Transportation Investments 

• 277 Commuter Rail: Past, Present, and Future 

• 278 Design and Technology in Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 279 Environmental Justice, Transit, and Mobility 

• 283 Macroeconomic Impacts of Transportation Energy Research, Innovation, and 

Regulation: Where Are the Jobs? Part 2--Fuel Economy Standards and Other 

Green Energy Initiatives (Part 1, Session 229) 

• 333 International Innovations in Road User Charging and Congestion Pricing 

• 336 Parking: Getting the Supply Right 

• 376 Economic Impact and Environmental Sensibilities of Ferry Transportation 
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• 378 Globalized Economies and Their Effects on Travel Markets 

• 393 Transportation Demand Management and the Business Community 

• 413 Innovations in Statewide Planning: What Do We Really Know About Demand? 

• 444 Advances in Planning and Financing Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 446 Analysis Tools for Environmental Justice in Transportation 

• 451 Mode Choice and Accessibility Issues 

• 454 Transit Marketing and Customer Research 

• 477 Rethinking Paratransit 

• 479 Enhancing Design and Safety in Light-Rail Transit: International Perspectives 

• 484 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 702) 

• 485 Taming the Automobile and Enabling Low-Carbon Cities in Developing Countries 

• 523 Big Ideas for Smaller Cities: Planning in Small and Medium-Sized Communities 

• 530 Politically Acceptable Solutions to Pay for a Re-formed Federal Program 

• 532 Social Media and Public Transportation 

• 546 Intercity Passenger Rail: Tailored Solutions and Market Penetration 

• 556 Current Advances in Context-Sensitive Solutions 

• 573 Transportation for National Parks and Public Lands: Promoting Livability, 

Sustainability, and Strong Local Economies 

• 614 Future Course for Cargo and Commerce, Part 4: Focus on Urban Goods 

Movement (Part 1, Session 467; Part 2, 513 Session; Part 3, Session 554) 

• 622 Where Matters: New Evidence and Approaches to Analyzing Location Choice 

• 629 Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicles: Steps Toward Reality 

• 633 Transit State of Good Repair, Part 2 (Part 1, 572) 

• 644 Access Management Implementation, Safety, and Analysis 

• 668 How Cities Are Making Green Infrastructure and Sustainability a Reality 

• 692 Attitudes and Determinants of Cycling 

• 700 Public Transportation Planning, Part 1: Network Design, Connectivity, and 

Importance of Access to Transit Stations 

• 701 State of Play: Implementation Efforts for Vehicle-Miles-Traveled Fee 

• 702 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 484) 

• 703 Sustainable Transportation Operations and Infrastructure, Part 1: Planning to Make 

It Happen (Part 2, Session 743) 

• 727 Environmental Impacts of Ports and Maritime Transport 

• 733 Addressing Equity in Generating Transportation Revenues 

• 738 Freeway and Arterial Analysis and Performance Measurement 

• 741 Public Transportation Planning, Part 2: Impacts of Transit Investments and 

Enhancing Transit Planning at System or State Level 

• 761 Carsharing: Behavioral Findings and Public Policy Implications 

• 767 Rail Transit Systems: Improving the Reliability, Planning, and Design of Transit 

Lines 

• 782 Climate Change Adaptation for Airports 

• 788 Advances in Geospatial Information Processing 

• 791 Determining Designs for More Effective Light-Rail and Streetcar Investments 

• 792 Environmental Analysis Tools: Applications for Planning and Environmental 

Commitment Tracking 

• 798 Understanding and Improving Community Mobility for All 



參加參加參加參加 2012012012012222 年第年第年第年第 99991111 屆屆屆屆 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會年會年會年會出國出國出國出國報告報告報告報告  

    36 

 

 

• Aviation 

• 264 Current Topics in Airport Ground Transportation Planning and Terminal Operations 

• 378 Globalized Economies and Their Effects on Travel Markets 

• 516 Improving Airport Passenger Terminal Design Operations and Quality of Service 

• 561 New Federal Aviation Administration Requirement: Pavement Classification 

Number 

• 562 What's the Holdup Here? Recent Advancements in Evaluating and Modeling 

Airport Capacity and Delay 

• 618 Forecasting in Periods of High Fluctuations 

• 686 Aviation Noise Research Update 

• 709 Current Issues in Aviation 

• 755 Airfield Pavement Design Strategies for Safety and Sustainability 

• 757 Promoting the Productivity of Infrastructure Investments 

• 782 Climate Change Adaptation for Airports 

• 785 Research on Impact of NextGen Integration on Improving Efficiency and Safety of 

Operations at Airports and Airspace 

• AV010 Intergovernmental Relations in Aviation Committee 

• AV020 Aviation System Planning Committee 

• AV030 Environmental Impacts of Aviation Committee 

• AV030 Climate Change Subcommittee, AV030(2) 

• AV040 Aviation Economics and Forecasting Committee 

• AV050 Airport Terminals and Ground Access Committee 

• AV060 Airfield and Airspace Capacity and Delay Committee 

• AV070 Aircraft/Airport Compatibility Committee 

 

• Bridges and Other Structures 

• 211 Testing and Characterization of Properties of Concrete 

• 219 Long-Span, Spliced, and Continuous Prestressed Girder Bridges 

• 253 Design, Environmental, and Material Properties of Thermoplastic Pipe 

• 256 Infrastructure Corrosion, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 204) 

• 267 Nondestructive Evaluation of Concrete Bridge Decks 

• 288 Innovations in Concrete Materials: Improved Performance, Delivery, and 

Sustainability 

• 292 Selected Research Topics on the Advancement of Concrete Durability 

• 320 Application and Evaluation of Fiber-Reinfoced Polymer Composites in Highway 

Structures 

• 365 Evaluation and Repair of Concrete Bridge Deterioration 

• 374 Analysis, Performance, and Behavior of Fracture-Critical Steel Bridge Systems 

• 406 Advances in the State of the Art for Bridges 

• 407 Emerging Issues in Seismic Design and Performance 

• 408 Field Testing and Nondestructive Testing of Bridges 

• 426 Innovations in Bridge Construction 

• 442 Topics in Bridge Slabs: Approaches, Slab Bridges, and Decks 
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• 443 Tunnel Design, Construction, and Inspection 

• 515 Concrete Bridge Details and Systems: Experimental and Analytical Studies 

• 521 Rehabilitation and Retrofit of Metallic Bridges with Fiber-Reinforced Polymer 

Materials 

• 542 Bridge Life-Cycle Cost Analysis 

• 551 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 1: Performance (Part 2, 

Session 609) 

• 557 Innovations in Culvert Bridges: From Concepts to Practice 

• 559 Special Topics in Steel Bridges 

• 575 Better Foundations Through Better Analysis and Design 

• 603 Bridge Deterioration Modeling and Structural Health Monitoring 

• 609 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 2: Field Trials and 

Experiences (Part 1, Session 551) 

• 615 Advances in Bridge Safety Loads and Features 

• 620 Performance Analysis and Verification of Buried Structures 

• 661 Bridge Testing and Health Monitoring 

• 745 Analysis of Soil-Pipe Interactions 

• 746 Bridge Management Within Highway Asset Management 

• 776 Bridge Performance Measures and Communicating Metrics to the Public 

• AFF10 General Structures Committee 

• AFF10 Traffic Structures Subcommittee, AFF10(1) 

• AFF20 Steel Bridges Committee 

• AHD45 Corrosion Committee 

 

• Construction 

• 201 Advancing Compaction Evaluation Techniques on Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavements 

• 236 Construction Management: Selected Research Topics 

• 238 Emerging Issues in Maintenance and Construction of Low-Volume Roads 

• 239 Emerging Research for Sustainable Pavement Construction 

• 241 Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Recent Innovations 

• 242 Project Delivery: Selected Research Topics 

• 259 Nondestructive Measurement Techniques for Hot-Mix Asphalt Compaction and 

Performance Properties of Plant-Produced Mixtures 

• 380 Pavement Behavior Assessment Utilizing Automated Tools 

• 426 Innovations in Bridge Construction 

• 428 Performance and Durability of Open-Graded Asphalt Mixtures 

• 443 Tunnel Design, Construction, and Inspection 

• 501 Advancing Quality in Geoengineering 

• 544 Enterprise, Program, and Project Risk Management for Transportation Agencies 

• 550 Perspectives on Pavement Warranty Programs 

• 634 Asphalt Mixture Surface Characteristics and Interlayer Bond Strength 

Measurement 

• 651 Moisture Damage Characterization of Hot- and Warm-Mix Asphalt Mixtures 

• 723 Slag Cement for Durable Concrete 

• 726 Design, Construction, and Evaluation of Precast Concrete Pavements 

• 748 Data Characteristics for Pavement Construction Quality Control and Quality 
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Assurance 

• 750 Emerging Technological Approaches to Analyzing Highway Projects 

• AFH80 Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) Committee 

 

• Data and Information Technology 

• 231 Planning Applications Using Geospatial Technologies 

• 232 Recent Advances and New Technologies for Inferring Travel Data 

• 246 Geospatial Data Acquisition Technologies in Design and Construction 

• 276 Assessing National, Regional, and Local Performance, Accessibility, and Economic 

Impacts of Transportation Investments 

• 280 Forecasting Failure: Managing Assets Through Better Understanding of 

Deterioration 

• 298 Health, Transportation, and Data 

• 339 Turning Past Experience into Future Plans for the National Household Travel 

Survey 

• 349 Emerging Methods and Developments in Travel Surveys 

• 351 Digital Directions in Transportation Information Management 

• 353 Planning Applications of Geospatial Technologies 

• 384 Activity and Trip Generation and Patterns 

• 385 Discrete Choice Modeling Advances 

• 420 Planning Applications: Multimodal, Dynamic Traffic Assignment, and GIS Network 

Development 

• 432 Research for the Sake of Safety 

• 448 Integrated Transportation-Land Use Models 

• 450 Issues in Modeling Statewide Travel Demand 

• 454 Transit Marketing and Customer Research 

• 488 Advances in Winter Maintenance Equipment 

• 497 Freight Data Use and Applications 

• 500 Transportation Asset Management: Emerging Practices and Issues 

• 528 Innovations in Travel Surveys 

• 537 Safety: Performance, Screening, and Contributing Factors 

• 563 Activity Pattern Modeling 

• 567 Emerging Artificial Intelligence Techniques in Transportation 

• 594 Harnessing New Data Sources: Bluetooth Readers and Probes 

• 600 Taking Urban Data to New Heights: New Sources, New Techniques,and New 

Applications 

• 601 Toward Better Understanding of Travel Time and Speed Estimation 

• 628 New Technologies in Collecting and Archiving Nonmotorized Travel Data 

• 666 Artificial Intelligence Applications for Travel Time and Demand Forecasting 

• 669 Methodological Advancements in Activity and Travel Modeling 

• 670 Modeling Travel Time and Reliability 

• 695 Geographic Information Systems and Benefit-Cost of Transportation Applications 

• 698 Location Data and Privacy Values: Implications for Policy and Planning 

• 708 Statistical Research for Transportation Applications 

• 710 Automobile Ownership Decision Making and Modeling 

• 711 Innovations in Activity and Travel Behavior 
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• 712 Telecommuting and E-shopping 

• 713 Travel Behavior of the Young and the Old 

• 714 Transportation Demand Forecasting: Latest Research and Applications 

• 734 Advanced Travel Model Applications and Comparisons 

• 739 How Do Information and Communications Technologies Continue to Re-form How 

We Travel, Teleshopping, and Even Industrial Uses? 

• 740 Population Synthesis for Disaggregate Modeling 

• 744 Utilizing Loops and Probes for Improved Travel Time Analysis 

• 763 Information Technology Applications in Transportation: Recent Research 

• 768 Route Choice Modeling 

• 788 Advances in Geospatial Information Processing 

• 795 Impacts of Neighborhood and Urban Form on Travel Behavior 

• 802 Route Choice Modeling 

• 808 Destination Choice Modeling 

• 810 Nonmotorized Travel Behavior 

 

• Design 

• 200 Achieving Balance Between Pedestrians and Vehicles at Roundabouts 

• 217 Exploring Design from Context-Sensitive Solution Integrations in Design-Build to 

Evaluations of Green Infrastructure 

• 236 Construction Management: Selected Research Topics 

• 242 Project Delivery: Selected Research Topics 

• 268 Roadside Safety Features 

• 278 Design and Technology in Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 313 Performance of Thin Lifts and Fine-Graded Asphalt Surfaces 

• 327 Roadside Safety Design 

• 415 Innovative Approaches to Designing or Analyzing Transit Networks 

• 427 Managing Construction Site Stormwater Runoff 

• 428 Performance and Durability of Open-Graded Asphalt Mixtures 

• 430 Relationship Between Walking and Design 

• 431 Research All About Roundabouts 

• 458 Current Issues in Rural Road Pavement Distress 

• 468 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 514) 

• 479 Enhancing Design and Safety in Light-Rail Transit: International Perspectives 

• 495 Computer Simulation and Testing of Roadside Hardware 

• 498 Improved Safety Through Better Design for All Users 

• 514 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 468) 

• 516 Improving Airport Passenger Terminal Design Operations and Quality of Service 

• 525 Design of Access to Transfer Stations 

• 536 Safety Performance of High-Speed Facilities 

• 544 Enterprise, Program, and Project Risk Management for Transportation Agencies 

• 545 Innovative Utility Activities 

• 556 Current Advances in Context-Sensitive Solutions 

• 634 Asphalt Mixture Surface Characteristics and Interlayer Bond Strength 

Measurement 

• 636 Innovations in Asphalt Materials, Applications, Design, and Testing 
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• 646 Bicycle Safety and Infrastructure from a Multiuser Perspective 

• 651 Moisture Damage Characterization of Hot- and Warm-Mix Asphalt Mixtures 

• 654 Railroad Track Structure System Design 

• 659 Barrier Performance and Crash Costs 

• 687 Freeway Access and Relationships Between Speed and Geometric Design 

• 726 Design, Construction, and Evaluation of Precast Concrete Pavements 

• 730 Methodologies for Improving Roadway Alignment and Sight Distance 

• 750 Emerging Technological Approaches to Analyzing Highway Projects 

• 751 Intersection Safety Findings, Capacity Adjustments, and Accommodation of Trucks 

and Superloads at Roundabouts 

• 783 Hydraulics Used in Culvert and Bridge Applications 

• 791 Determining Designs for More Effective Light-Rail and Streetcar Investments 

• AFB70 Utilities Committee 

 

• Economics 

• 216 Current Research on Intermodal and International Trade Topics 

• 276 Assessing National, Regional, and Local Performance, Accessibility, and Economic 

Impacts of Transportation Investments 

• 283 Macroeconomic Impacts of Transportation Energy Research, Innovation, and 

Regulation: Where Are the Jobs? Part 2--Fuel Economy Standards and Other 

Green Energy Initiatives (Part 1, Session 229) 

• 300 Research on Social and Economic Factors of Transportation 

• 333 International Innovations in Road User Charging and Congestion Pricing 

• 352 Issues in Transportation Economics: Marginal Cost of Travel, Value of Time, Value 

of Reliability, Vehicle Miles Traveled, and Economic Activity 

• 376 Economic Impact and Environmental Sensibilities of Ferry Transportation 

• 378 Globalized Economies and Their Effects on Travel Markets 

• 388 Innovative Ideas in Managed Lanes and Congestion Pricing 

• 418 Multidisciplinary Perspectives on Metropolitan Transportation Planning: Planning 

Forum 

• 444 Advances in Planning and Financing Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 484 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 702) 

• 530 Politically Acceptable Solutions to Pay for a Re-formed Federal Program 

• 587 Freight Economics and Regulation 

• 631 Pricing of Risk in Public-Private Partnerships 

• 672 Three Key R's of Public-Private Partnerships: Regulation, Risk, and Revenue 

• 701 State of Play: Implementation Efforts for Vehicle-Miles-Traveled Fee 

• 702 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 484) 

• 744 Utilizing Loops and Probes for Improved Travel Time Analysis 

• AV040 Aviation Economics and Forecasting Committee 

 

• Education and Training 

• 328 Alternative Pedagogical Strategies and Tools for Effective Learning 

• 697 Learning and Interest Development in the Transportation Field Through Innovative 

Approaches 
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• AHD15 Maintenance and Operations Personnel Committee 

 

• Energy 

• 229 " 229 Economics 

• 283 Macroeconomic Impacts of Transportation Energy Research, Innovation, and 

Regulation: Where Are the Jobs? Part 2--Fuel Economy Standards and Other 

Green Energy Initiatives (Part 1, Session 229) 

• 304 Transportation Issues in Major U.S. Cities 

• 386 Emerging Topics in Air Quality and Greenhouse Gas Emissions from Nonhighway 

Vehicles 

• 484 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 702) 

• 499 Current Environmental Issues in Transportation 

• 541 Current Issues in Energy, Climate Change, and Alternative Fuels in Transportation 

• 629 Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicles: Steps Toward Reality 

• 668 How Cities Are Making Green Infrastructure and Sustainability a Reality 

• 702 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 484) 

• 703 Sustainable Transportation Operations and Infrastructure, Part 1: Planning to Make 

It Happen (Part 2, Session 743) 

• 782 Climate Change Adaptation for Airports 

• ADC70 Climate Change Joint Subcommittee of ADC70, ADC80, ADD40 

• AV030 Environmental Impacts of Aviation Committee 

• AV030 Climate Change Subcommittee, AV030(2) 

 

• Environment 

• 205 Innovative Pavement Applications 

• 233 Social and Economic Factors of Transportation in International Contexts 

• 235 Transportation-Related Noise: Annoyance and Valuation 

• 274 Advances in Transportation Research on National Parks and Other Public Lands 

• 289 Innovative Concrete Technology 

• 290 Pavement Materials and the Urban Climate: New Developments 

• 296 Community Impact Assessment: Highlighted Approaches in Delivering Projects and 

Offering Community Solutions 

• 297 Congestion Pricing, Parking Pricing, and Managed Lanes 

• 304 Transportation Issues in Major U.S. Cities 

• 347 Current Research on Port Operations, Inland Waterways, and the Marine 

Environment 

• 386 Emerging Topics in Air Quality and Greenhouse Gas Emissions from Nonhighway 

Vehicles 

• 410 Weigh-in-Motion Technology, Truck Size and Weight, and the Environment 

• 456 Climate Change and Sustainability Considerations from Highway Maintenance and 

Operations Perspective 

• 480 Evaluating Parameters Affecting Tire-Pavement Noise: Onboard Sound Intensity 

Methodology Test Parameters and Pavement Sound Absorption 

• 484 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 702) 

• 485 Taming the Automobile and Enabling Low-Carbon Cities in Developing Countries 
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• 499 Current Environmental Issues in Transportation 

• 541 Current Issues in Energy, Climate Change, and Alternative Fuels in Transportation 

• 573 Transportation for National Parks and Public Lands: Promoting Livability, 

Sustainability, and Strong Local Economies 

• 629 Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicles: Steps Toward Reality 

• 668 How Cities Are Making Green Infrastructure and Sustainability a Reality 

• 681 Selecting Efficient and Sustainable Winter Maintenance Chemicals and Practices 

• 686 Aviation Noise Research Update 

• 702 Sustainability in Transportation, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 484) 

• 703 Sustainable Transportation Operations and Infrastructure, Part 1: Planning to Make 

It Happen (Part 2, Session 743) 

• 727 Environmental Impacts of Ports and Maritime Transport 

• 782 Climate Change Adaptation for Airports 

• 792 Environmental Analysis Tools: Applications for Planning and Environmental 

Commitment Tracking 

• 798 Understanding and Improving Community Mobility for All 

• ADC70 Climate Change Joint Subcommittee of ADC70, ADC80, ADD40 

• ADD50 Environmental Justice in Transportation Committee 

• AV030 Environmental Impacts of Aviation Committee 

• AV030 Climate Change Subcommittee, AV030(2) 

 

• Finance 

• 276 Assessing National, Regional, and Local Performance, Accessibility, and Economic 

Impacts of Transportation Investments 

• 297 Congestion Pricing, Parking Pricing, and Managed Lanes 

• 333 International Innovations in Road User Charging and Congestion Pricing 

• 352 Issues in Transportation Economics: Marginal Cost of Travel, Value of Time, Value 

of Reliability, Vehicle Miles Traveled, and Economic Activity 

• 356 Use of Condemnation in Right-of-Way Acquisition 

• 357 Transportation Revenue and Finance Showcase 

• 388 Innovative Ideas in Managed Lanes and Congestion Pricing 

• 412 Innovations in Programming 

• 447 Explorations in Transit Management, Performance, and Funding 

• 530 Politically Acceptable Solutions to Pay for a Re-formed Federal Program 

• 631 Pricing of Risk in Public-Private Partnerships 

• 672 Three Key R's of Public-Private Partnerships: Regulation, Risk, and Revenue 

• 701 State of Play: Implementation Efforts for Vehicle-Miles-Traveled Fee 

• 733 Addressing Equity in Generating Transportation Revenues 

• 796 Route Choice and Congestion Pricing in Networks 

• ABE25 Congestion Pricing Committee 

 

• Freight Transportation 

• 216 Current Research on Intermodal and International Trade Topics 

• 220 Port Operations and Port Performance 

• 263 Work Windows and Productivity Improvements 



參加參加參加參加 2012012012012222 年第年第年第年第 99991111 屆屆屆屆 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會年會年會年會出國出國出國出國報告報告報告報告  

    43 

• 295 Current Research in Freight Transportation and Logistics Planning and Operations 

• 347 Current Research on Port Operations, Inland Waterways, and the Marine 

Environment 

• 409 Truck Movements and Their Impact on Infrastructure 

• 410 Weigh-in-Motion Technology, Truck Size and Weight, and the Environment 

• 441 Developments in Intermodal Freight Terminal Operations 

• 474 Modeling Theories and Practices in Freight Planning and Logistics, Part 1 (Part 2, 

Session 518 ) 

• 496 Current Research on Intermodal Freight Terminal Design and Operations and 

International Trade 

• 497 Freight Data Use and Applications 

• 518 Modeling Theories and Practices in Freight Planning and Logistics, Part 2 (Part 1, 

Session 474) 

• 587 Freight Economics and Regulation 

• 588 Freight Rail Transportation Posters 

• 614 Future Course for Cargo and Commerce, Part 4: Focus on Urban Goods 

Movement (Part 1, Session 467; Part 2, 513 Session; Part 3, Session 554) 

• 621 Recent Developments and Research on Inland Waterway Infrastructure and 

Operations 

• 664 Trucking Industry Research 

• 665 Urban Freight Systems 

• 729 Impacts of Truck Size and Weight Policy Changes 

• 801 Network Models for Transit, Freight, and Supply Chains 

• AT040 Transportation of Hazardous Materials Committee 

• AW010 Ports and Channels Committee 

• AW020 Inland Water Transportation Committee 

 

• Geotechnology 

• 243 Stabilization Technology 

• 253 Design, Environmental, and Material Properties of Thermoplastic Pipe 

• 291 Quantifying Aggregate Size and Shape Effects on Flexible Pavement Mechanistic 

Response and Performance 

• 293 Structural and Drainage Aspects of Sustainable Aggregate Systems 

• 361 Cementitious Stabilization of Problematic Soils 

• 466 Measurements and Analysis of Geosynthetics in Walls and Pavement Applications, 

Part 1 (Part 2, Session 578) 

• 501 Advancing Quality in Geoengineering 

• 507 Freeze-Thaw Issues Related to Soils and Pavements 

• 575 Better Foundations Through Better Analysis and Design 

• 576 Investigation and Management of Geologic Hazards 

• 577 Location, Exploration, and Properties of Geomaterials 

• 578 Measurements and Analysis of Geosynthetics in Walls and Pavement Applications, 

Part 2 (Part 1, Session 466) 

• 583 Unsaturated Soil Mechanics in Pavement Applications 

• 674 Aggregate Properties Affecting Concrete Pavement Behavior and Crushed 

Concrete Performance 
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• 676 Cementitious Stabilization of Recycled Materials 

• 715 Aggregate-Asphalt Binding and Its Influence on Reclaimed Asphalt Properties 

• 745 Analysis of Soil-Pipe Interactions 

 

• History 

• 303 Transportation History: Chicago Skyway, California Planning, and Swedish 

Nationalization 

 

• International Activities 

• 233 Social and Economic Factors of Transportation in International Contexts 

• 302 Transport Planning in Developing Countries 

• 392 Transport Planning and Analysis in Asia 

• 411 Case Studies and Modeling for Transit Management and Performance: United 

States and International Examples 

• 416 Mega-Regional Perspectives on Transportation: Planning Forum 

• 418 Multidisciplinary Perspectives on Metropolitan Transportation Planning: Planning 

Forum 

• 452 Public Transport in Developing Countries 

• 479 Enhancing Design and Safety in Light-Rail Transit: International Perspectives 

• 485 Taming the Automobile and Enabling Low-Carbon Cities in Developing Countries 

• 529 International Transportation Research and Resources 

• 595 Innovations in Mobility 

• 598 Opportunities and Barriers for Shared-Vehicle Systems 

• 671 Nonmotorized Transport in Asia 

• 742 Rail Transit in China 

• 761 Carsharing: Behavioral Findings and Public Policy Implications 

• 770 Traffic Safety and Traffic Management in China 

 

• Law 

• 356 Use of Condemnation in Right-of-Way Acquisition 

• 698 Location Data and Privacy Values: Implications for Policy and Planning 

 

• Maintenance and Preservation 

• 212 Traffic Operations in Adverse Weather 

• 238 Emerging Issues in Maintenance and Construction of Low-Volume Roads 

• 256 Infrastructure Corrosion, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 204) 

• 262 Weather Impacts on Surface Transportation 

• 280 Forecasting Failure: Managing Assets Through Better Understanding of 

Deterioration 

• 287 Concrete Properties: Recent Advancements 

• 317 Research on Traffic Sign Minimum Retroreflectivity and Pavement Marking 

Presence 

• 346 Pavement Preservation Supporting Pavement Management 

• 365 Evaluation and Repair of Concrete Bridge Deterioration 

• 371 Pavement Marking Visibility and Retroreflectivity Under Wet Conditions 
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• 402 Pavement Preservation Treatments and Timing 

• 404 Work Zone Analysis Tools 

• 405 Work Zone Safety and Mobility 

• 456 Climate Change and Sustainability Considerations from Highway Maintenance and 

Operations Perspective 

• 461 Evaluating and Managing Work Zone Traffic Impacts 

• 488 Advances in Winter Maintenance Equipment 

• 494 Traffic Sign Detection and Pavement Marking Management and Durability 

• 508 Highway Maintenance Management, Programming, and Contracting Practices 

• 510 Improving Driver Understanding and Behavior in Work Zones 

• 521 Rehabilitation and Retrofit of Metallic Bridges with Fiber-Reinforced Polymer 

Materials 

• 542 Bridge Life-Cycle Cost Analysis 

• 549 Integration of Pavement Preservation with Pavement Management 

• 579 New Developments in Testing Emulsified Asphalts and Performance of Surface 

Treatment Applications Technology 

• 603 Bridge Deterioration Modeling and Structural Health Monitoring 

• 608 Pavement Preservation Treatments and Practices 

• 633 Transit State of Good Repair, Part 2 (Part 1, 572) 

• 655 Railway Maintenance 

• 680 Pavement Maintenance Initiatives 

• 681 Selecting Efficient and Sustainable Winter Maintenance Chemicals and Practices 

• 719 Critical Issues Affecting Maintenance Equipment in Departments of Transportation 

• 724 Understanding Traffic Mobility and Safety Benefits of Winter Maintenance 

• 736 Best Papers from Seventh Annual Interuniversity Symposium on Infrastructure 

Management 

• 746 Bridge Management Within Highway Asset Management 

• 749 Effectiveness of Joint Sealing on Portland Cement Concrete Pavements 

• 776 Bridge Performance Measures and Communicating Metrics to the Public 

• AHD10 Maintenance and Operations Management Committee 

• AHD15 Maintenance and Operations Personnel Committee 

• AHD45 Corrosion Committee 

• AHD55 Signing and Marking Materials Committee 

 

• Marine Transportation 

• 216 Current Research on Intermodal and International Trade Topics 

• 220 Port Operations and Port Performance 

• 347 Current Research on Port Operations, Inland Waterways, and the Marine 

Environment 

• 376 Economic Impact and Environmental Sensibilities of Ferry Transportation 

• 496 Current Research on Intermodal Freight Terminal Design and Operations and 

International Trade 

• 558 Safety Risk Assessment Applications Including Use of Fuzzy Logic 

• 621 Recent Developments and Research on Inland Waterway Infrastructure and 

Operations 

• 727 Environmental Impacts of Ports and Maritime Transport 
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• AW010 Ports and Channels Committee 

• AW020 Inland Water Transportation Committee 

• AW040 Marine Safety and Human Factors Committee (AW040) 

 

• Materials 

• 205 Innovative Pavement Applications 

• 211 Testing and Characterization of Properties of Concrete 

• 259 Nondestructive Measurement Techniques for Hot-Mix Asphalt Compaction and 

Performance Properties of Plant-Produced Mixtures 

• 287 Concrete Properties: Recent Advancements 

• 288 Innovations in Concrete Materials: Improved Performance, Delivery, and 

Sustainability 

• 289 Innovative Concrete Technology 

• 290 Pavement Materials and the Urban Climate: New Developments 

• 292 Selected Research Topics on the Advancement of Concrete Durability 

• 292 Advancement of Concrete Durability 

• 313 Performance of Thin Lifts and Fine-Graded Asphalt Surfaces 

• 428 Performance and Durability of Open-Graded Asphalt Mixtures 

• 455 Aggregates in Hot-Mix Asphalt 

• 458 Current Issues in Rural Road Pavement Distress 

• 468 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 514) 

• 470 Incorporating Safety into Pavement Management Systems 

• 509 Hot-Mix Asphalt Mixtures with High Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Content 

• 514 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 468) 

• 521 Rehabilitation and Retrofit of Metallic Bridges with Fiber-Reinforced Polymer 

Materials 

• 551 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 1: Performance (Part 2, 

Session 609) 

• 579 New Developments in Testing Emulsified Asphalts and Performance of Surface 

Treatment Applications Technology 

• 580 New Performance Tests for Asphalt Binders for Hot-Mix and Warm-Mix Asphalts 

• 581 Strength Characteristics of Hot-Mix Asphalt: Testing and Modeling, Part 1 (Part 2, 

Session 637) 

• 584 Warm-Mix Asphalt 

• 609 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 2: Field Trials and 

Experiences (Part 1, Session 551) 

• 634 Asphalt Mixture Surface Characteristics and Interlayer Bond Strength 

Measurement 

• 635 Components of Asphalt Mixtures 

• 636 Innovations in Asphalt Materials, Applications, Design, and Testing 

• 637 Strength Characteristics of Hot-Mix Asphalt: Testing and Modeling, Part 2 (Part 1, 

Session 581) 

• 651 Moisture Damage Characterization of Hot- and Warm-Mix Asphalt Mixtures 

• 674 Aggregate Properties Affecting Concrete Pavement Behavior and Crushed 

Concrete Performance 

• 676 Cementitious Stabilization of Recycled Materials 
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• 678 Effect of Binder Types and Moisture on Asphalt Binder Performance and 

Engineering Properties 

• 681 Selecting Efficient and Sustainable Winter Maintenance Chemicals and Practices 

• 715 Aggregate-Asphalt Binding and Its Influence on Reclaimed Asphalt Properties 

• 722 Recycled Asphalt Pavement Characterization, Processes, and Materials 

• 723 Slag Cement for Durable Concrete 

• 748 Data Characteristics for Pavement Construction Quality Control and Quality 

Assurance 

• 799 Dynamic Modulus and Permanent Deformation of Asphalt Mixtures 

• 806 Fatigue, Aging, and Healing of Asphalt Mixtures 

 

• Motor Carriers 

• 294 Truck and Bus Safety Research 

• 409 Truck Movements and Their Impact on Infrastructure 

• 410 Weigh-in-Motion Technology, Truck Size and Weight, and the Environment 

• 614 Future Course for Cargo and Commerce, Part 4: Focus on Urban Goods 

Movement (Part 1, Session 467; Part 2, 513 Session; Part 3, Session 554) 

• 664 Trucking Industry Research 

• 729 Impacts of Truck Size and Weight Policy Changes 

 

• Operations and Traffic Management 

• 212 Traffic Operations in Adverse Weather 

• 213 Traffic Signal Control Using Active Management and Connected Vehicles 

• 226 Bus Operations: Improvements in Reliability and Quality of Service 

• 237 Developments in Safety Improvements for Low-Volume Roads 

• 251 Best Papers from First International Conference on Access Management 

• 262 Weather Impacts on Surface Transportation 

• 263 Work Windows and Productivity Improvements 

• 297 Congestion Pricing, Parking Pricing, and Managed Lanes 

• 299 Policy and Practice in Transportation Demand Management and Parking 

Management 

• 315 Service Performance and Reliability in Railway Operations 

• 317 Research on Traffic Sign Minimum Retroreflectivity and Pavement Marking 

Presence 

• 341 Active Freeway Traffic Management and Freeway Operations 

• 342 Advances in Traffic Control Devices 

• 358 Transportation Systems Performance Measurement 

• 371 Pavement Marking Visibility and Retroreflectivity Under Wet Conditions 

• 373 Visibility and Lighting Issues 

• 388 Innovative Ideas in Managed Lanes and Congestion Pricing 

• 397 Impact of Access Management Research 

• 398 Impact of Information on Transportation Operations, Safety, and Users 

• 403 Research in Traffic Flow Theory and Characteristics, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 433; 

Part 3, Session 434; Part 4, Session 493) 

• 404 Work Zone Analysis Tools 
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• 405 Work Zone Safety and Mobility 

• 431 Research All About Roundabouts 

• 433 Research in Traffic Flow Theory and Characteristics, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 403; 

Part 3, Session 434; Part 4, Session 493) 

• 434 Research in Traffic Flow Theory and Characteristics, Part 3 (Part 1, Session 403; 

Part 2, Session 433; Part 4, Session 493) 

• 436 Yellow Change Interval: Traffic Control Device Dilemma 

• 461 Evaluating and Managing Work Zone Traffic Impacts 

• 463 Highway-Rail Grade Crossing Safety: Methods to Quantify Risk and Prioritize 

Improvements 

• 489 Design and Assessment of Traffic Signal Priority for Transit 

• 490 Fundamentals of Traffic Signal Control 

• 491 Performance and Evaluation of Traffic Signal Systems 

• 492 Regional Transportation Systems Management and Operations 

• 494 Traffic Sign Detection and Pavement Marking Management and Durability 

• 510 Improving Driver Understanding and Behavior in Work Zones 

• 534 Highway Capacity for Uninterrupted Facilities 

• 535 Optimizing Signal Timing 

• 536 Safety Performance of High-Speed Facilities 

• 552 Traffic Monitoring and Control Using Mobile, Onboard, and Roadside Sensors 

• 592 Dealing with the Real World: Techniques for Deriving Better Traffic Data 

• 607 Vehicle-to-Vehicle Communication for Traffic Management and Safety Control 

• 610 Positive Train Control: Implementation Challenges and Possible Solutions 

• 644 Access Management Implementation, Safety, and Analysis 

• 645 Advances in Macroscopic Modeling 

• 652 Pedestrian Safety and Operations 

• 684 Traffic Flow Theory Network Applications 

• 696 Innovations in Vehicle Detection and Classification 

• 698 Location Data and Privacy Values: Implications for Policy and Planning 

• 718 Car Following and Driver Behavior 

• 724 Understanding Traffic Mobility and Safety Benefits of Winter Maintenance 

• 738 Freeway and Arterial Analysis and Performance Measurement 

• 744 Utilizing Loops and Probes for Improved Travel Time Analysis 

• 763 Information Technology Applications in Transportation: Recent Research 

• 770 Traffic Safety and Traffic Management in China 

• 779 Pedestrian Safety at Traffic Signals 

• 790 Priced Managed Lanes: Current Topics and Experience 

• 800 Modeling Pedestrians and Motorized Traffic 

• 807 Traffic Oscillations and Simulation 

• AHD55 Signing and Marking Materials Committee 

 

• Passenger Transportation 

• 226 Bus Operations: Improvements in Reliability and Quality of Service 

• 309 Intercity and Commuter Rail Equipment Technologies 

• 411 Case Studies and Modeling for Transit Management and Performance: United 

States and International Examples 
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• 415 Innovative Approaches to Designing or Analyzing Transit Networks 

• 417 Methodological Enhancements and New Approaches to Analyzing Transit 

Ridership and Traveler Behavior 

• 423 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 632) 

• 445 Critical Roles of Automated Guideway Transit in Multimodal Systems 

• 454 Transit Marketing and Customer Research 

• 477 Rethinking Paratransit 

• 525 Design of Access to Transfer Stations 

• 532 Social Media and Public Transportation 

• 546 Intercity Passenger Rail: Tailored Solutions and Market Penetration 

• 591 Bus Transit Research 

• 595 Innovations in Mobility 

• 596 Modeling of Passenger Access Characteristics for Rail Transit Stations 

• 599 Rail Transit Systems: Current Research Topics 

• 632 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 423) 

• 649 Intercity Passenger Rail 

• 693 Bus Rapid Transit: Operations and Issues 

• 700 Public Transportation Planning, Part 1: Network Design, Connectivity, and 

Importance of Access to Transit Stations 

• 741 Public Transportation Planning, Part 2: Impacts of Transit Investments and 

Enhancing Transit Planning at System or State Level 

• 771 Understanding Transit Network Design, Management, and Operations 

• 789 Bus Lanes, Bus Priority, and Curbside Operations 

• 791 Determining Designs for More Effective Light-Rail and Streetcar Investments 

• 797 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service: Exploring Reliability and Dwell Time 

 

• Pavements 

• 201 Advancing Compaction Evaluation Techniques on Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavements 

• 205 Innovative Pavement Applications 

• 208 Nondestructive Evaluation of Pavements 

• 211 Testing and Characterization of Properties of Concrete 

• 214 Assessing In-service Pavement Functional and Structural Condition 

• 239 Emerging Research for Sustainable Pavement Construction 

• 241 Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Recent Innovations 

• 243 Stabilization Technology 

• 247 Mechanistic Analysis of Jointed, Composite, and Continuously Reinforced 

Concrete Pavements 

• 248 New Approaches to Evaluate Effect of Environmental Loadings on Concrete 

Pavement Behavior 

• 249 Application of Deflection Data in Pavement Management: Current Practices 

• 259 Nondestructive Measurement Techniques for Hot-Mix Asphalt Compaction and 

Performance Properties of Plant-Produced Mixtures 

• 287 Concrete Properties: Recent Advancements 

• 288 Innovations in Concrete Materials: Improved Performance, Delivery, and 

Sustainability 

• 289 Innovative Concrete Technology 
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• 290 Pavement Materials and the Urban Climate: New Developments 

• 291 Quantifying Aggregate Size and Shape Effects on Flexible Pavement Mechanistic 

Response and Performance 

• 292 Selected Research Topics on the Advancement of Concrete Durability 

• 293 Structural and Drainage Aspects of Sustainable Aggregate Systems 

• 313 Performance of Thin Lifts and Fine-Graded Asphalt Surfaces 

• 323 Evaluation of Mechanistic-Empirical Pavement Design Guide for Implementation 

• 344 Innovation and Improvements for Pavement Management Systems 

• 346 Pavement Preservation Supporting Pavement Management 

• 348 Sustainable Solutions for Asphalt Pavements 

• 361 Cementitious Stabilization of Problematic Soils 

• 366 Evaluation of Joints and Terminal Anchorages in Concrete Pavement Systems 

• 377 Flexible Pavement Design Inputs and Procedures 

• 380 Pavement Behavior Assessment Utilizing Automated Tools 

• 402 Pavement Preservation Treatments and Timing 

• 455 Aggregates in Hot-Mix Asphalt 

• 458 Current Issues in Rural Road Pavement Distress 

• 466 Measurements and Analysis of Geosynthetics in Walls and Pavement Applications, 

Part 1 (Part 2, Session 578) 

• 468 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 514) 

• 470 Incorporating Safety into Pavement Management Systems 

• 507 Freeze-Thaw Issues Related to Soils and Pavements 

• 509 Hot-Mix Asphalt Mixtures with High Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Content 

• 514 Accelerated Pavement Testing, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 468) 

• 538 Pavement Surface Characteristics: Comfort, Safety, and the Environment 

• 549 Integration of Pavement Preservation with Pavement Management 

• 550 Perspectives on Pavement Warranty Programs 

• 551 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 1: Performance (Part 2, 

Session 609) 

• 560 Maintenance, Preservation, and Rehabilitation of Flexible Pavements 

• 561 New Federal Aviation Administration Requirement: Pavement Classification 

Number 

• 577 Location, Exploration, and Properties of Geomaterials 

• 578 Measurements and Analysis of Geosynthetics in Walls and Pavement Applications, 

Part 2 (Part 1, Session 466) 

• 579 New Developments in Testing Emulsified Asphalts and Performance of Surface 

Treatment Applications Technology 

• 580 New Performance Tests for Asphalt Binders for Hot-Mix and Warm-Mix Asphalts 

• 581 Strength Characteristics of Hot-Mix Asphalt: Testing and Modeling, Part 1 (Part 2, 

Session 637) 

• 583 Unsaturated Soil Mechanics in Pavement Applications 

• 584 Warm-Mix Asphalt 

• 592 Dealing with the Real World: Techniques for Deriving Better Traffic Data 

• 608 Pavement Preservation Treatments and Practices 

• 609 Portland-Limestone Cement for Sustainable Concrete, Part 2: Field Trials and 

Experiences (Part 1, Session 551) 
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• 617 Analysis of Pavement Section Response 

• 635 Components of Asphalt Mixtures 

• 636 Innovations in Asphalt Materials, Applications, Design, and Testing 

• 637 Strength Characteristics of Hot-Mix Asphalt: Testing and Modeling, Part 2 (Part 1, 

Session 581) 

• 638 Implementation of Flexible Pavement Mechanistic-Empirical Pavement Design 

Guide 

• 639 Flexible Pavement Performance 

• 640 Pavement Condition Monitoring: Tools and Approaches 

• 641 Preventing Development of Reflective Cracking in Asphalt Pavements 

• 674 Aggregate Properties Affecting Concrete Pavement Behavior and Crushed 

Concrete Performance 

• 676 Cementitious Stabilization of Recycled Materials 

• 678 Effect of Binder Types and Moisture on Asphalt Binder Performance and 

Engineering Properties 

• 680 Pavement Maintenance Initiatives 

• 688 Harmonizing Friction Measurement: Should We Even Try? 

• 715 Aggregate-Asphalt Binding and Its Influence on Reclaimed Asphalt Properties 

• 722 Recycled Asphalt Pavement Characterization, Processes, and Materials 

• 723 Slag Cement for Durable Concrete 

• 726 Design, Construction, and Evaluation of Precast Concrete Pavements 

• 748 Data Characteristics for Pavement Construction Quality Control and Quality 

Assurance 

• 749 Effectiveness of Joint Sealing on Portland Cement Concrete Pavements 

• 799 Dynamic Modulus and Permanent Deformation of Asphalt Mixtures 

• 806 Fatigue, Aging, and Healing of Asphalt Mixtures 

• AFD10 Pavement Management Systems Committee 

• AFD20 Pavement Monitoring and Evaluation Committee 

• AFD70 Pavement Rehabilitation Committee 

• AV070 Aircraft/Airport Compatibility Committee 

 

• Pedestrians and Bicyclists 

• 227 Biking to and Within Public Lands 

• 260 Pedestrians and Safety 

• 286 Bicycling Infrastructure and Safety 

• 430 Relationship Between Walking and Design 

• 539 Bicycle Planning and the Built Environment 

• 540 Research on Bike Sharing 

• 628 New Technologies in Collecting and Archiving Nonmotorized Travel Data 

• 646 Bicycle Safety and Infrastructure from a Multiuser Perspective 

• 650 Modeling and Pedestrian Behavior 

• 652 Pedestrian Safety and Operations 

• 653 Planning for Pedestrians 

• 671 Nonmotorized Transport in Asia 

• 692 Attitudes and Determinants of Cycling 

• 779 Pedestrian Safety at Traffic Signals 
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• 800 Modeling Pedestrians and Motorized Traffic 

• 810 Nonmotorized Travel Behavior 

 

• Planning and Forecasting 

• 200 Achieving Balance Between Pedestrians and Vehicles at Roundabouts 

• 227 Biking to and Within Public Lands 

• 231 Planning Applications Using Geospatial Technologies 

• 232 Recent Advances and New Technologies for Inferring Travel Data 

• 233 Social and Economic Factors of Transportation in International Contexts 

• 274 Advances in Transportation Research on National Parks and Other Public Lands 

• 295 Current Research in Freight Transportation and Logistics Planning and Operations 

• 302 Transport Planning in Developing Countries 

• 334 Network Origin-Destination Estimation, Disaster Response, and Vulnerability 

• 335 New Frontiers in Modeling Trip Generation 

• 336 Parking: Getting the Supply Right 

• 339 Turning Past Experience into Future Plans for the National Household Travel 

Survey 

• 353 Planning Applications of Geospatial Technologies 

• 384 Activity and Trip Generation and Patterns 

• 385 Discrete Choice Modeling Advances 

• 388 Innovative Ideas in Managed Lanes and Congestion Pricing 

• 392 Transport Planning and Analysis in Asia 

• 393 Transportation Demand Management and the Business Community 

• 412 Innovations in Programming 

• 413 Innovations in Statewide Planning: What Do We Really Know About Demand? 

• 414 Innovations in Transportation and Land Development 

• 416 Mega-Regional Perspectives on Transportation: Planning Forum 

• 417 Methodological Enhancements and New Approaches to Analyzing Transit 

Ridership and Traveler Behavior 

• 418 Multidisciplinary Perspectives on Metropolitan Transportation Planning: Planning 

Forum 

• 420 Planning Applications: Multimodal, Dynamic Traffic Assignment, and GIS Network 

Development 

• 421 Public Involvement in Transportation 

• 422 Impacts of Transit-Oriented Development and New Insights on Transit Policy and 

Research 

• 423 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 632) 

• 448 Integrated Transportation-Land Use Models 

• 450 Issues in Modeling Statewide Travel Demand 

• 451 Mode Choice and Accessibility Issues 

• 453 Traffic Assignment and Network Equilibrium Models 

• 474 Modeling Theories and Practices in Freight Planning and Logistics, Part 1 (Part 2, 

Session 518 ) 

• 485 Taming the Automobile and Enabling Low-Carbon Cities in Developing Countries 

• 518 Modeling Theories and Practices in Freight Planning and Logistics, Part 2 (Part 1, 

Session 474) 
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• 523 Big Ideas for Smaller Cities: Planning in Small and Medium-Sized Communities 

• 528 Innovations in Travel Surveys 

• 539 Bicycle Planning and the Built Environment 

• 546 Intercity Passenger Rail: Tailored Solutions and Market Penetration 

• 563 Activity Pattern Modeling 

• 573 Transportation for National Parks and Public Lands: Promoting Livability, 

Sustainability, and Strong Local Economies 

• 592 Dealing with the Real World: Techniques for Deriving Better Traffic Data 

• 596 Modeling of Passenger Access Characteristics for Rail Transit Stations 

• 618 Forecasting in Periods of High Fluctuations 

• 622 Where Matters: New Evidence and Approaches to Analyzing Location Choice 

• 627 Network Design and Shortest Paths 

• 628 New Technologies in Collecting and Archiving Nonmotorized Travel Data 

• 632 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 423) 

• 650 Modeling and Pedestrian Behavior 

• 653 Planning for Pedestrians 

• 665 Urban Freight Systems 

• 666 Artificial Intelligence Applications for Travel Time and Demand Forecasting 

• 669 Methodological Advancements in Activity and Travel Modeling 

• 670 Modeling Travel Time and Reliability 

• 671 Nonmotorized Transport in Asia 

• 695 Geographic Information Systems and Benefit-Cost of Transportation Applications 

• 696 Innovations in Vehicle Detection and Classification 

• 700 Public Transportation Planning, Part 1: Network Design, Connectivity, and 

Importance of Access to Transit Stations 

• 710 Automobile Ownership Decision Making and Modeling 

• 711 Innovations in Activity and Travel Behavior 

• 712 Telecommuting and E-shopping 

• 713 Travel Behavior of the Young and the Old 

• 714 Transportation Demand Forecasting: Latest Research and Applications 

• 734 Advanced Travel Model Applications and Comparisons 

• 738 Freeway and Arterial Analysis and Performance Measurement 

• 739 How Do Information and Communications Technologies Continue to Re-form How 

We Travel, Teleshopping, and Even Industrial Uses? 

• 740 Population Synthesis for Disaggregate Modeling 

• 741 Public Transportation Planning, Part 2: Impacts of Transit Investments and 

Enhancing Transit Planning at System or State Level 

• 744 Utilizing Loops and Probes for Improved Travel Time Analysis 

• 751 Intersection Safety Findings, Capacity Adjustments, and Accommodation of Trucks 

and Superloads at Roundabouts 

• 763 Information Technology Applications in Transportation: Recent Research 

• 767 Rail Transit Systems: Improving the Reliability, Planning, and Design of Transit 

Lines 

• 768 Route Choice Modeling 

• 790 Priced Managed Lanes: Current Topics and Experience 

• 792 Environmental Analysis Tools: Applications for Planning and Environmental 
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Commitment Tracking 

• 795 Impacts of Neighborhood and Urban Form on Travel Behavior 

• 796 Route Choice and Congestion Pricing in Networks 

• 797 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service: Exploring Reliability and Dwell Time 

• 801 Network Models for Transit, Freight, and Supply Chains 

• 802 Route Choice Modeling 

• 808 Destination Choice Modeling 

• 809 New Directions and Applications Using Network Modeling 

• 810 Nonmotorized Travel Behavior 

• AV020 Aviation System Planning Committee 

 

• Policy 

• 224 Baby on Board: Exploring the Relationship Between Children and Travel Needs 

and Patterns 

• 279 Environmental Justice, Transit, and Mobility 

• 296 Community Impact Assessment: Highlighted Approaches in Delivering Projects and 

Offering Community Solutions 

• 297 Congestion Pricing, Parking Pricing, and Managed Lanes 

• 299 Policy and Practice in Transportation Demand Management and Parking 

Management 

• 300 Research on Social and Economic Factors of Transportation 

• 304 Transportation Issues in Major U.S. Cities 

• 333 International Innovations in Road User Charging and Congestion Pricing 

• 336 Parking: Getting the Supply Right 

• 350 Accessible Transportation and Mobility: Research and Practice 

• 352 Issues in Transportation Economics: Marginal Cost of Travel, Value of Time, Value 

of Reliability, Vehicle Miles Traveled, and Economic Activity 

• 357 Transportation Revenue and Finance Showcase 

• 358 Transportation Systems Performance Measurement 

• 388 Innovative Ideas in Managed Lanes and Congestion Pricing 

• 391 Transit Fare Policy 

• 422 Impacts of Transit-Oriented Development and New Insights on Transit Policy and 

Research 

• 446 Analysis Tools for Environmental Justice in Transportation 

• 451 Mode Choice and Accessibility Issues 

• 523 Big Ideas for Smaller Cities: Planning in Small and Medium-Sized Communities 

• 530 Politically Acceptable Solutions to Pay for a Re-formed Federal Program 

• 668 How Cities Are Making Green Infrastructure and Sustainability a Reality 

• 672 Three Key R's of Public-Private Partnerships: Regulation, Risk, and Revenue 

• 698 Location Data and Privacy Values: Implications for Policy and Planning 

• 701 State of Play: Implementation Efforts for Vehicle-Miles-Traveled Fee 

• 729 Impacts of Truck Size and Weight Policy Changes 

• 733 Addressing Equity in Generating Transportation Revenues 

• 738 Freeway and Arterial Analysis and Performance Measurement 

• 761 Carsharing: Behavioral Findings and Public Policy Implications 

• 790 Priced Managed Lanes: Current Topics and Experience 
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• 798 Understanding and Improving Community Mobility for All 

• ABE25 Congestion Pricing Committee 

• ADD50 Environmental Justice in Transportation Committee 

 

• Public Transportation 

• 226 Bus Operations: Improvements in Reliability and Quality of Service 

• 274 Advances in Transportation Research on National Parks and Other Public Lands 

• 277 Commuter Rail: Past, Present, and Future 

• 278 Design and Technology in Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 350 Accessible Transportation and Mobility: Research and Practice 

• 376 Economic Impact and Environmental Sensibilities of Ferry Transportation 

• 391 Transit Fare Policy 

• 411 Case Studies and Modeling for Transit Management and Performance: United 

States and International Examples 

• 415 Innovative Approaches to Designing or Analyzing Transit Networks 

• 417 Methodological Enhancements and New Approaches to Analyzing Transit 

Ridership and Traveler Behavior 

• 422 Impacts of Transit-Oriented Development and New Insights on Transit Policy and 

Research 

• 423 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 1 (Part 2, Session 632) 

• 444 Advances in Planning and Financing Rural Public and Intercity Bus Transportation 

• 445 Critical Roles of Automated Guideway Transit in Multimodal Systems 

• 447 Explorations in Transit Management, Performance, and Funding 

• 452 Public Transport in Developing Countries 

• 454 Transit Marketing and Customer Research 

• 477 Rethinking Paratransit 

• 479 Enhancing Design and Safety in Light-Rail Transit: International Perspectives 

• 525 Design of Access to Transfer Stations 

• 532 Social Media and Public Transportation 

• 540 Research on Bike Sharing 

• 574 Travel Behaviors and Choices of Seniors and People with Disabilities 

• 591 Bus Transit Research 

• 595 Innovations in Mobility 

• 596 Modeling of Passenger Access Characteristics for Rail Transit Stations 

• 597 Ongoing Research in Paratransit 

• 598 Opportunities and Barriers for Shared-Vehicle Systems 

• 599 Rail Transit Systems: Current Research Topics 

• 632 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service Applications, Part 2 (Part 1, Session 423) 

• 633 Transit State of Good Repair, Part 2 (Part 1, 572) 

• 693 Bus Rapid Transit: Operations and Issues 

• 697 Learning and Interest Development in the Transportation Field Through Innovative 

Approaches 

• 699 New Technologies to Improve Commuter Rail Service Delivery 

• 700 Public Transportation Planning, Part 1: Network Design, Connectivity, and 

Importance of Access to Transit Stations 

• 741 Public Transportation Planning, Part 2: Impacts of Transit Investments and 



參加參加參加參加 2012012012012222 年第年第年第年第 99991111 屆屆屆屆 TRBTRBTRBTRB 年會年會年會年會出國出國出國出國報告報告報告報告  

    56 

Enhancing Transit Planning at System or State Level 

• 742 Rail Transit in China 

• 761 Carsharing: Behavioral Findings and Public Policy Implications 

• 767 Rail Transit Systems: Improving the Reliability, Planning, and Design of Transit 

Lines 

• 771 Understanding Transit Network Design, Management, and Operations 

• 789 Bus Lanes, Bus Priority, and Curbside Operations 

• 791 Determining Designs for More Effective Light-Rail and Streetcar Investments 

• 797 Transit Capacity and Quality of Service: Exploring Reliability and Dwell Time 

• 798 Understanding and Improving Community Mobility for All 

• 801 Network Models for Transit, Freight, and Supply Chains 

• A0000 Thomas B. Deen Distinguished Lecture and Presentations of Awards for 

Outstanding Papers 

 

• Rail 

• 221 Rail Capacity Research 

• 263 Work Windows and Productivity Improvements 

• 277 Commuter Rail: Past, Present, and Future 

• 309 Intercity and Commuter Rail Equipment Technologies 

• 315 Service Performance and Reliability in Railway Operations 

• 416 Mega-Regional Perspectives on Transportation: Planning Forum 

• 429 Railroad Operational Safety Research 

• 463 Highway-Rail Grade Crossing Safety: Methods to Quantify Risk and Prioritize 

Improvements 

• 546 Intercity Passenger Rail: Tailored Solutions and Market Penetration 

• 588 Freight Rail Transportation Posters 

• 599 Rail Transit Systems: Current Research Topics 

• 610 Positive Train Control: Implementation Challenges and Possible Solutions 

• 633 Transit State of Good Repair, Part 2 (Part 1, 572) 

• 649 Intercity Passenger Rail 

• 654 Railroad Track Structure System Design 

• 655 Railway Maintenance 

• 699 New Technologies to Improve Commuter Rail Service Delivery 

• 742 Rail Transit in China 

• 767 Rail Transit Systems: Improving the Reliability, Planning, and Design of Transit 

Lines 

 

• Research (about research) 

• 221 Rail Capacity Research 

• 529 International Transportation Research and Resources 

• 567 Emerging Artificial Intelligence Techniques in Transportation 

• 736 Best Papers from Seventh Annual Interuniversity Symposium on Infrastructure 

Management 

 

• Safety and Human Factors 
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• 200 Achieving Balance Between Pedestrians and Vehicles at Roundabouts 

• 212 Traffic Operations in Adverse Weather 

• 224 Baby on Board: Exploring the Relationship Between Children and Travel Needs 

and Patterns 

• 227 Biking to and Within Public Lands 

• 237 Developments in Safety Improvements for Low-Volume Roads 

• 240 Highway Safety Management Improvement Through Research 

• 245 Traffic Law Enforcement Research 

• 251 Best Papers from First International Conference on Access Management 

• 258 Managing Safety: Research Insights 

• 260 Pedestrians and Safety 

• 262 Weather Impacts on Surface Transportation 

• 286 Bicycling Infrastructure and Safety 

• 294 Truck and Bus Safety Research 

• 311 New Research on Alcohol, Drugs, and Transportation Safety 

• 317 Research on Traffic Sign Minimum Retroreflectivity and Pavement Marking 

Presence 

• 345 Keeping Safety and Mobility for Older Persons 

• 353 Planning Applications of Geospatial Technologies 

• 371 Pavement Marking Visibility and Retroreflectivity Under Wet Conditions 

• 373 Visibility and Lighting Issues 

• 397 Impact of Access Management Research 

• 398 Impact of Information on Transportation Operations, Safety, and Users 

• 399 Making a Difference in Occupant Protection: Research Findings 

• 400 Motorcycles, Mopeds, and Rider Research 

• 404 Work Zone Analysis Tools 

• 405 Work Zone Safety and Mobility 

• 429 Railroad Operational Safety Research 

• 431 Research All About Roundabouts 

• 432 Research for the Sake of Safety 

• 436 Yellow Change Interval: Traffic Control Device Dilemma 

• 461 Evaluating and Managing Work Zone Traffic Impacts 

• 463 Highway-Rail Grade Crossing Safety: Methods to Quantify Risk and Prioritize 

Improvements 

• 470 Incorporating Safety into Pavement Management Systems 

• 494 Traffic Sign Detection and Pavement Marking Management and Durability 

• 510 Improving Driver Understanding and Behavior in Work Zones 

• 536 Safety Performance of High-Speed Facilities 

• 537 Safety: Performance, Screening, and Contributing Factors 

• 552 Traffic Monitoring and Control Using Mobile, Onboard, and Roadside Sensors 

• 558 Safety Risk Assessment Applications Including Use of Fuzzy Logic 

• 586 Current Research on Transportation Security and Protection of Critical 

Infrastructure 

• 604 Current Issues in School Transportation Safety 

• 607 Vehicle-to-Vehicle Communication for Traffic Management and Safety Control 

• 644 Access Management Implementation, Safety, and Analysis 
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• 646 Bicycle Safety and Infrastructure from a Multiuser Perspective 

• 648 Highway Safety Performance 

• 652 Pedestrian Safety and Operations 

• 653 Planning for Pedestrians 

• 704 Data-Driven Scenario Design and Analysis 

• 705 Driver Speed and Longitudinal Control 

• 707 Human Factors Research 

• 708 Statistical Research for Transportation Applications 

• 724 Understanding Traffic Mobility and Safety Benefits of Winter Maintenance 

• 751 Intersection Safety Findings, Capacity Adjustments, and Accommodation of Trucks 

and Superloads at Roundabouts 

• 770 Traffic Safety and Traffic Management in China 

• 778 "Operator Performance Measurement Using a Driving Simulator 

" 

• AHD55 Signing and Marking Materials Committee 

• AT040 Transportation of Hazardous Materials Committee 

• AW040 Marine Safety and Human Factors Committee (AW040) 

 

• Security and Emergencies 

• 586 Current Research on Transportation Security and Protection of Critical 

Infrastructure 

• 706 Emergency Evacuation Research Developments 

• 752 Putting Emergency Evacuation Research into Practice 

• AT040 Transportation of Hazardous Materials Committee 

 

• Society 

• 279 Environmental Justice, Transit, and Mobility 

• 296 Community Impact Assessment: Highlighted Approaches in Delivering Projects and 

Offering Community Solutions 

• 298 Health, Transportation, and Data 

• 300 Research on Social and Economic Factors of Transportation 

• 421 Public Involvement in Transportation 

• 446 Analysis Tools for Environmental Justice in Transportation 

• 451 Mode Choice and Accessibility Issues 

• 574 Travel Behaviors and Choices of Seniors and People with Disabilities 

• 590 Around the World: Does Gender Influence Travel? 

• 712 Telecommuting and E-shopping 

• 733 Addressing Equity in Generating Transportation Revenues 

• 739 How Do Information and Communications Technologies Continue to Re-form How 

We Travel, Teleshopping, and Even Industrial Uses? 

• ADD50 Environmental Justice in Transportation Committee 

 

• Terminals and Facilities 

• 220 Port Operations and Port Performance 

• 441 Developments in Intermodal Freight Terminal Operations 
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• 496 Current Research on Intermodal Freight Terminal Design and Operations and 

International Trade 

 

• Transportation, General 

• 336 Parking: Getting the Supply Right 

• 393 Transportation Demand Management and the Business Community 

• 697 Learning and Interest Development in the Transportation Field Through Innovative 

Approaches 

• 736 Best Papers from Seventh Annual Interuniversity Symposium on Infrastructure 

Management 

• 798 Understanding and Improving Community Mobility for All 

 

• Transportation: Putting Innovation and People to Work 

• 205 Innovative Pavement Applications 

• 276 Assessing National, Regional, and Local Performance, Accessibility, and Economic 

Impacts of Transportation Investments 

• 279 Environmental Justice, Transit, and Mobility 

• 283 Macroeconomic Impacts of Transportation Energy Research, Innovation, and 

Regulation: Where Are the Jobs? Part 2--Fuel Economy Standards and Other 

Green Energy Initiatives (Part 1, Session 229) 

• 289 Innovative Concrete Technology 

• 309 Intercity and Commuter Rail Equipment Technologies 

• 426 Innovations in Bridge Construction 

• 501 Advancing Quality in Geoengineering 

• 532 Social Media and Public Transportation 

• 573 Transportation for National Parks and Public Lands: Promoting Livability, 

Sustainability, and Strong Local Economies 

• 574 Travel Behaviors and Choices of Seniors and People with Disabilities 

• 614 Future Course for Cargo and Commerce, Part 4: Focus on Urban Goods 

Movement (Part 1, Session 467; Part 2, 513 Session; Part 3, Session 554) 

• 629 Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicles: Steps Toward Reality 

• 697 Learning and Interest Development in the Transportation Field Through Innovative 

Approaches 

• 699 New Technologies to Improve Commuter Rail Service Delivery 

• 750 Emerging Technological Approaches to Analyzing Highway Projects 

 

• Vehicles and Equipment 

• 350 Accessible Transportation and Mobility: Research and Practice 

• 488 Advances in Winter Maintenance Equipment 

• 719 Critical Issues Affecting Maintenance Equipment in Departments of Transportation 
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附錄附錄附錄附錄(二) 

參展廠商參展廠商參展廠商參展廠商一覽表及一覽表及一覽表及一覽表及展場展場展場展場平面圖平面圖平面圖平面圖    
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